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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Qusais, Bus Station

3 B dhas - LM | §ow Ml L
- - oo~

Fridays

Gold Souq Bus Station

Naif Intersection

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Al Nakhal 1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Reef Mall

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission

Al Jadeed Bakery

Al Nahda, Shabab Alahli Club
Stadium Metro Bus Stop
Ministry of Information

Sheikh Rashid Colony 1
Emirates Driving Institute
Ministry Of Human Resources &
Emiratisation

Joyalukkas warehouse, Doha
Road

Arabian Factory, Doha Road
Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital
Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private
School

MAN Motors

Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA

Russian International School
Emirates Housing

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency
Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour
Camp

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station
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ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Qusais, Bus Station
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hursdays

Gold Souq Bus Station

Naif Intersection

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Al Nakhal 1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Reef Mall

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission

Al Jadeed Bakery

Al Nahda, Shabab Alahli Club
Stadium Metro Bus Stop
Ministry of Information

Sheikh Rashid Colony 1
Emirates Driving Institute
Ministry Of Human Resources &
Emiratisation

Joyalukkas warehouse, Doha
Road

Arabian Factory, Doha Road
Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital
Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private
School

MAN Motors

Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA

Russian International School
Emirates Housing

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency
Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour
Camp

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station
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Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour

amp
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

05.20
05.25
05.26
05.28
05.31
05.33
05.34
05.36

05.37
05.37
05.41
05.42
05.43
05.46
05.47
05.48

05.49

05.50
05.52
05.53

05.55
05.57
06.02
06.04
06.05
06.07
06.08
06.09
06.10
06.11
06.13

06.17
06.19

06.20
06.23

14.35
14.44
14.47
14.50
14.54
14.57
15.00
15.03

15.05
15.05
15.10
15.12
15.13
15.18
15.19
15.21

15.24

15.26
15.30
15.31

15.35
15.41
15.45
15.49
15.50
15.52
15.53
15.54
15.55
15:57
15.58

16.02
16.04

16.05
16.08

05.50
05.55
05.56
05.58
06.01
06.03
06.05
06.06

06.08
06.08
06.13
06.14
06.15
06.18
06.19
06.21

06.23

06.24
06.26
06.27

06.29
06.31
06.36
06.39
06.40
06.42
06.44
06.45
06.46
06.48
06.49

06.54
06.56

06.57
07.00

15.00
15.08
15.11
15.15
15.20
15.22
15.26
15.29

15.31
15.32
15.36
15.38
15.40
15.44
15.46
15.47

15.51

15.52
15.56
15:57

16.02
16.08
16.14
16.19
16.20
16.21
16.23
16.24
16.25
16.27
16.29

16.33
16.36

16.37
16.40

06.10
06.16
06.18
06.20
06.23
06.24
06.26
06.28

06.29
06.30
06.34
06.35
06.37
06.41
06.42
06.44

06.46

06.47
06.50
06.51

06.53
06.55
07.00
07.05
07.07
07.09
07.11
07.13
07.14
07.17
07.19

07.22
07.24

07.25
07.28

15.25
15.33
15.36
15.40
15.46
15.48
15.52
15.55

15.57
15.58
16.03
16.04
16.06
16.10
16.11
16.13

16.16

16.17
16.21
16.22

16.27
16.34
16.39
16.44
16.45
16.47
16.49
16.50
16.52
16.54
16.55

17.00
17.03

17.04
17.07

06.32
06.38
06.40
06.42
06.45
06.47
06.49
06.50

06.52
06.52
06.57
06.58
06.59
07.04
07.06
07.08

07.10

07.12
07.15
07.16

07.18
07.20
07.27
07.33
07.34
07.36
07.38
07.39
07.41
07.43
07.44

07.48
07.50

07.51
07.54

15.45
15.53
15.56
16.00
16.06
16.09
16.13
16.16

16.18
16.19
16.25
16.26
16.28
16.32
16.33
16.35

16.38

16.39
16.43
16.44

16.49
16.56
17.02
17.06
17.07
17.08
17.10
17.11
17.12
17.14
17.16

17.21
17.24

17.25
17.28

06.55
07.01
07.03
07.05
07.08
07.10
07.12
07.14

07.16
07.17
07.22
07.25
07.27
07.32
07.34
07.36

07.39

07.40
07.43
07.44

07.46
07.49
07.55
08.02
08.03
08.04
08.06
08.07
08.08
08.09
08.11

08.14
08.16

08.17
08.20

16.05
16.14
16.17
16.21
16.27
16.30
16.35
16.39

16.41
16.42
16.48
16.50
16.51
16.55
16.57
16.58

17.01

17.03
17.06
17.07

17.13
17.21
17.26
17.30
17.31
17.33
17.35
17.35
17.37
17.38
17.40

17.46
17.50

17.51
17.54

07.22
07.28
07.30
07.32
07.35
07.36
07.39
07.41

07.43
07.43
07.49
07.51
07.53
07.59
08.01
08.03

08.06

08.07
08.11
08.12

08.14
08.16
08.22
08.27
08.28
08.30
08.31
08.32
08.33
08.35
08.36

08.40
08.41

08.42
08.45

16.30
16.39
16.42
16.46
16.52
16.55
17.00
17.04

17.07
17.08
17.15
1717
17.18
17.23
17.24
17.26

17.29

17.30
17.34
17.35

17.41
17.49
17.54
17.58
17.59
18.01
18.02
18.03
18.04
18.05
18.07

18.14
18.18

18.19
18.22

07.50
07.56
07.58
08.00
08.03
08.04
08.07
08.09

08.10
08.11
08.15
08.17
08.19
08.24
08.26
08.28

08.31

08.32
08.35
08.36

08.38
08.41
08.46
08.50
08.51
08.53
08.54
08.55
08.56
08.58
08.59

09.02
09.03

09.04
09.07

16.55
17.04
17.07
17.11
17.17
17.20
17.25
17.29

17.32
17.33
17.41
17.42
17.44
17.48
17.50
17.51

17.54

17.56
17.59
18.00

18.06
18.14
18.18
18.22
18.23
18.25
18.26
18.27
18.28
18.29
18.31

18.39
18.43

18.44
18.47

08.20
08.26
08.28
08.30
08.33
08.35
08.37
08.39

08.41
08.41
08.46
08.47
08.49
08.54
08.55
08.57

09.00

09.01
09.04
09.05

09.07
09.10
09.16
09.19
09.20
09.21
09.22
09.23
09.24
09.26
09.27

09.29
09.31

09.32
09.35

17.20
17.29
17.33
17.37
17.42
17.46
17.50
17.54

17.58
ii7:59
18.07
18.09
18.10
18.16
18.17
18.19

18.22

18.24
18.27
18.28

18.34
18.41
18.45
18.49
18.50
18.52
18.53
18.54
18.55
18.56
18.58

19.05
19.09

19.10
19.13

08.50
08.56
08.58
09.00
09.03
09.05
09.07
09.09

09.11
09.11
09.15
09.17
09.18
09.22
09.23
09.25

09.27

09.29
09.32
09.33

09.35
09.37
09.43
09.46
09.47
09.48
09.50
09.51
09.52
09.53
09.54

09.57
09.58

09.59
10.02

17.45
17.54
17.58
18.02
18.08
18.11
18.16
18.20

18.23
18.25
18.34
18.36
18.37
18.43
18.44
18.46

18.49

18.51
18.54
18.55

19.00
19.07
19.11
19.14
19.15
19.16
19.18
19.19
19.20
19.21
19.22

19.29
19.32

19.34
19.37

09.10
09.17
09.19
09.21
09.25
09.26
09.29
09.31

09.32
09.33
09.37
09.38
09.40
09.43
09.45
09.46

09.49

09.50
09.53
09.54

09.56
09.59
10.04
10.07
10.08
10.09
10.10
10.11
10.12
10.14
10.15

10.18
10.19

10.20
10.23

18.15
18.25
18.29
18.33
18.39
18.42
18.47
18.51

18.54
18.56
19.05
19.07
19.08
19.13
19.15
19.16

19.19

19.20
19.23
19.24

19.29
19.34
19.38
19.42
19.43
19.44
19.45
19.46
19.47
19.49
19.50

19.56
19.59

20.00
20.03

09.35
09.42
09.44
09.46
09.50
09.51
09.54
09.56

09.57
09.58
10.02
10.03
10.04
10.08
10.09
10.11

10.13

10.15
10.18
10.19

10.20
10.23
10.28
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.35
10.36
10.38
10.39

10.42
10.43

10.44
10.47

18.45
18.55
18.59
19.03
19.09
19.12
19.16
19.20

19.24
19:25
19.33
19.35
19.36
19.41
19.43
19.44

19.47

19.48
19.51
19.52

19.56
20.01
20.06
20.09
20.10
20.11
20.12
20.13
20.14
20.16
20.17

20.21
20.24

20.25
20.28

10.00
10.07
10.09
10.12
10.15
10.17
10.20
10.22

10.23
10.24
10.28
10.29
10.30
10.34
10.35
10.37

10.39

10.41
10.44
10.45

10.46
10.49
10.53
10.56
10.57
10.58
10.59
11.00
11.01
11.03
11.04

11.07
11.08

11.09
11.12

19.15
19.26
19.29
19.34
19.40
19.43
19.46
19.50

19.53
19.54
20.01
20.02
20.04
20.07
20.09
20.10

20.13

20.14
20.17
20.17

20.21
20.25
20.30
20.33
20.34
20.35
20.36
20.37
20.38
20.40
20.41

20.45
20.47

20.48
20.51

10.22
10.29
10.31
10.34
10.37
10.39
10.42
10.44

10.45
10.46
10.50
10.51
10.52
10.56
10.57
10.59

11.01

11.02
11.05
11.06

11.08
11.10
11.16
11.19
11.20
11.21
11.22
11.23
11.24
11.26
11.27

11.30
11.31

11.32
11.35

19.40
19.51
19.54
i19:59
20.05
20.08
20.11
20.15

20.17
20.18
20.24
20.25
20.27
20.30
20.32
20.33

20.36

20.37
20.40
20.40

20.44
20.48
20.53
20.56
20.57
20.58
20.59
21.00
21.01
21.03
21.04

21.07
21.09

21.10
21.13

10.45
10.52
10.54
10.57
11.00
11.02
11.05
11.07

11.09
11.09
11.14
11.15
11.16
11.20
11.21
11.22

11.25

11.26
11.29
11.29

11.31
11.34
11.38
11.41
11.42
11.43
11.45
11.46
11.47
11.48
11.49

11.52
11.54

11.55
11.58

20.05
20.15
20.18
20.23
20.29
20.32
20.36
20.39

20.41
20.42
20.48
20.49
20.50
20.54
20.55
20.57

20.59

21.00
21.03
21.04

21.07
21.11
21.16
21.19
21.20
21.21
21.22
21.23
21.24
21.26
21.27

21.30
21.32

21.33
21.36

11.10
11.19
11.21
11.24
11.27
11.29
11.32
11.34

11.36
11.37
11.41
11.43
11.44
11.47
11.48
11.50

11.52

11.53
11.56
1157

11.59
12.02
12.05
12.09
12.10
12.12
12.13
12.14
12.15
12.16
12.18

12.21
12.22

12.23
12.26

20.30
20.40
20.43
20.47
20.53
20.56
21.00
21.03

21.05
21.06
21.10
21.11
21.12
21.16
21.17
21l

21.21

21.22
21.25
21.26

21.29
21.33
21.38
21.41
21.42
21.43
21.44
21.45
21.46
21.48
21.49

21.52
21.54

21.55
21.58

11.35
11.44
11.46
11.49
11.52
11.54
11.57
12.00

12.02
12.02
12.07
12.08
12.09
12.13
12.14
12.16

12.18

12.19
12.22
12.23

12.26
12.29
12.33
12.37
12.38
12.39
12.41
12.41
12.42
12.44
12.45

12.48
12.50

12.51
12.54

21.00
21.08
21.11
2115
21.21
21.23
21.27
21.30

21.32
21.33
21.37
21.38
21.39
21.43
21.44
21.46

21.48

21.49
21.52
21.53

21.56
22.00
22.04
22.06
22.07
22.08
22.09
22.10
22.11
22.13
22.14

2217
22.18

22.19
22.22

12.00
12.10
12.12
12.15
12.19
12.21
12.24
12.27

12.29
12.30
12.34
12.36
12.37
12.41
12.42
12.43

12.46

12.47
12.50
12.51

12.53
12.57
13.00
13.04
13.05
13.06
13.07
13.08
13.09
13.11
13.12

13.15
13.16

13.17
13.20

21.35
21.43
21.46
21.50
21.56
21.58
22.01
22.04

22.06
22.06
22.10
22.11
22.12
22:15
2217
22.18

22.20

22.20
22.23
22.23

22.26
22.30
22.33
22.35
22.36
22.37
22.39
22.40
22.41
22.42
22.43

22.46
22.48

22.49
22.51

12.26
12.36
12.38
12.41
12.45
12.47
12.50
12.53

12.55
12.56
13.00
13.02
13.04
13.07
13.09
13.10

13.13

13.14
13.18
13.19

13.21
13.25
13.29
13.32
13.33
13.34
13.36
13.37
13.38
13.39
13.40

13.43
13.45

13.46
13.49

22.05
22.13
22.16
228
22.24
22.26
22.29
22.32

22.34
22.34
22.38
22.39
22.40
22.43
22.45
22.46

22.48

22.48
22.51
22.51

22.54
22.58
23.01
23.04
23.05
23.06
23.07
23.08
23.09
23.11
23.12

23.15
23.16

23.17
23.20

12.53
13.03
13.06
13.09
13.13
13.15
13.18
13.20

13.22
13.23
13.29
13.31
13.32
13.37
13.38
13.40

13.43

13.44
13.47
13.48

13.51
13.54
13.58
14.02
14.03
14.04
14.06
14.07
14.08
14.09
14.10

14.13
14.14

14.15
14.18

22.35
22.43
22.46
22.49
22.54
22.56
22.59
23.02

23.03
23.04
23.08
23.09
23.10
23.13
23.14
23.15

23.17

23.17
23.20
23.20

23.23
23.26
23.29
23.31
23.32
23.33
23.35
23.36
23.37
23.38
23.39

23.42
23.44

23.45
23.47

13.20
13.31
13.33
13.36
13.41
13.43
13.45
13.47

13.50
13.50
13.56
13.58
14.00
14.05
14.06
14.08

14.11

14.13
14.16
14.17

14.20
14.23
14.27
14.31
14.32
14.33
14.35
14.36
14.37
14.38
14.39

14.42
14.43

14.44
14.47

23.40
23.49
23.52
23.55
23.59
00.01
00.03
00.05

00.06
00.07
00.10
00.11
00.12
00.15
00.16
00.17

00.19

00.20
00.22
00.22

00.24
00.26
00.29
00.31
00.32
00.33
00.34
00.35
00.36
00.38
00.39

00.41
00.43

00.44
00.46

13.45
13.56
13.58
14.01
14.05
14.07
14.10
14.12

14.14
14.15
14.20
14.23
14.24
14.30
14.31
14.33

14.36

14.38
14.41
14.42

14.45
14.49
14.53
14.57
14.58
15.00
15.01
15.02
15.03
15.05
15.06

15.10
15.11

15.12
15.15

14.10
14.20
14.23
14.25
14.29
14.31
14.34
14.37

14.39
14.40
14.45
14.48
14.50
14.55
14.57
14.59

15.02

15.04
15.08
15.09

15.13
15.18
15.22
15.26
15.27
15.29
15.30
15.31
15.32
15.34
15.35

15.39
15.40

15.41
15.44
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Qusais, Bus Station

31 eEla dhas - LA | §ows Ml s
- - oo~

SEWGEW

Gold Souq Bus Station

Naif Intersection

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Al Nakhal 1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Reef Mall

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission

Al Jadeed Bakery

Al Nahda, Shabab Alahli Club
Stadium Metro Bus Stop
Ministry of Information

Sheikh Rashid Colony 1
Emirates Driving Institute
Ministry Of Human Resources &
Emiratisation

Joyalukkas warehouse, Doha
Road

Arabian Factory, Doha Road
Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital
Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private
School

MAN Motors

Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA

Russian International School
Emirates Housing

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency
Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour
Camp

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

[Saturdays

Gold Souq Bus Station

Naif Intersection

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Al Nakhal 1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Reef Mall

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission

Al Jadeed Bakery

Al Nahda, Shabab Alahli Club
Stadium Metro Bus Stop
Ministry of Information

Sheikh Rashid Colony 1
Emirates Driving Institute
Ministry Of Human Resources &
Emiratisation

Joyalukkas warehouse, Doha
Road

Arabian Factory, Doha Road

Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital

Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private
School

MAN Motors

Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA

Russian International School
Emirates Housing

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency

Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour

amp
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

05.32
05.36
05.38
05.40
05.42
05.44
05.46
05.47

05.49
05.49
05.52
05.53
05.54
05.57
05.58
05.59

06.01

06.01
06.04
06.04

06.06
06.08
06.11
06.13
06.14
06.15
06.17
06.17
06.18
06.19
06.20

06.25
06.27

06.28
06.31

14.45
14.56
14.59
15.03
15.08
15.10
15.13
15.15

15.16
15.17
15.21
15.22
15.23
15.26
15.27
15.28

15.31

15.33
15.37
15.38

15.41
15.46
15.51
15.55
15.56
15:57
16.00
16.01
16.02
16.04
16.06

16.10
16.13

16.14
16.16

06.10
06.16
06.17
06.19
06.22
06.23
06.25
06.26

06.28
06.28
06.31
06.32
06.33
06.36
06.37
06.38

06.40

06.40
06.43
06.43

06.45
06.47
06.50
06.52
06.53
06.54
06.56
06.56
06.57
06.58
06.59

07.03
07.05

07.06
07.08

15.05
15.14
15.17
15.21
15.27
15.29
15.32
15.34

15.35
15.36
15.40
15.41
15.42
15.45
15.46
15.47

15.51

15.52
15.56
15:57

16.01
16.07
16.13
16.17
16.18
16.20
16.22
16.23
16.25
16.27
16.29

16.35
16.38

16.39
16.42

06.40
06.46
06.47
06.49
06.52
06.53
06.55
06.56

06.58
06.58
07.02
07.03
07.04
07.07
07.08
07.09

07.11

07.12
07.15
07.15

07.17
07.19
07.22
07.24
07.25
07.26
07.28
07.28
07.29
07.30
07.31

07.35
07.37

07.38
07.40

15.26
15.35
15.38
15.43
15.49
15.51
15.54
15.56

15.57
15.58
16.02
16.03
16.04
16.08
16.09
16.11

16.14

16.16
16.21
16.22

16.27
16.33
16.39
16.43
16.44
16.46
16.48
16.49
16.51
16.53
16.55

17.03
17.07

17.08
17.12

07.05
07.11
07.13
07.15
07.18
07.19
07.21
07.23

07.24
07.25
07.29
07.30
07.31
07.34
07.35
07.36

07.38

07.39
07.42
07.42

07.44
07.46
07.49
07.51
07.52
07.53
07.55
07.55
07.56
07.57
07.58

08.02
08.04

08.05
08.07

15.50
15.59
16.03
16.08
16.15
16.17
16.19
16.22

16.24
16.24
16.29
16.30
16.31
16.35
16.36
16.37

16.41

16.43
16.48
16.49

16.53
16.59
17.04
17.08
17.09
17.11
17.13
17.13
17.15
17.16
17.18

17.27
17.31

17.33
17.36

07.25
07.31
07.33
07.35
07.38
07.39
07.41
07.43

07.44
07.45
07.49
07.50
07.51
07.54
07.55
07.56

07.58

07.59
08.02
08.03

08.04
08.07
08.11
08.13
08.14
08.15
08.17
08.18
08.19
08.20
08.21

08.25
08.26

08.27
08.29

16.15
16.24
16.28
16.33
16.40
16.42
16.44
16.47

16.49
16.49
16.54
16.55
16.56
17.00
17.01
17.02

17.06

17.07
17.11
17.12

17.17
17.24
17.29
17.33
17.34
17.35
17.37
17.38
17.39
17.41
17.42

17.51
17.56

17.57
18.01

07.50
07.56
07.58
08.00
08.03
08.04
08.06
08.08

08.10
08.10
08.14
08.15
08.16
08.19
08.21
08.22

08.24

08.26
08.29
08.30

08.31
08.34
08.38
08.40
08.41
08.42
08.44
08.45
08.46
08.47
08.48

08.52
08.53

08.54
08.56

16.40
16.49
16.53
16.57
17.04
17.06
17.09
17.11

17.13
17.14
17.20
17.21
17.22
17.26
17.27
17.28

17.32

17.33
17.37
17.38

17.43
17.50
17.55
{7259
18.00
18.01
18.02
18.03
18.04
18.06
18.07

18.16
18.21

18.22
18.26

08.15
08.21
08.23
08.25
08.28
08.30
08.32
08.34

08.35
08.36
08.40
08.41
08.42
08.45
08.46
08.47

08.50

08.51
08.54
08.55

08.57
08.59
09.05
09.08
09.09
09.10
09.12
09.12
09.13
09.15
09.16

09.19
09.20

09.21
09.23

17.05
1717
17.20
17.25
17.31
17.33
17.36
17.38

17.40
17.41
17.47
17.48
17.49
17.53
17.54
17.55

17.58

18.00
18.04
18.05

18.10
18.17
18.22
18.26
18.27
18.28
18.30
18.31
18.32
18.33
18.34

18.44
18.48

18.50
18.53

08.35
08.41
08.43
08.45
08.48
08.50
08.52
08.54

08.55
08.56
09.00
09.01
09.02
09.05
09.06
09.08

09.10

09.12
09.15
09.16

09.18
09.20
09.26
09.29
09.30
09.31
09.33
09.33
09.34
09.36
09.37

09.40
09.41

09.42
09.44

17.35
17.47
17.50
17.55
18.01
18.03
18.06
18.09

18.11
18.11
18.16
18.18
18.19
18.23
18.25
18.26

18.29

18.31
18.35
18.36

18.41
18.48
18.53
18.57
18.58
18.59
19.01
19.02
19.03
19.04
19.05

19.14
19.18

19.19
19.23

08.58
09.05
09.07
09.09
09.12
09.14
09.16
09.18

09.20
09.20
09.24
09.25
09.26
09.30
09.31
09.32

09.35

09.36
09.39
09.40

09.42
09.45
09.51
09.54
09.55
09.56
09.57
09.58
09.59
10.00
10.01

10.04
10.06

10.07
10.08

18.05
18.21
18.24
18.29
18.35
18.37
18.40
18.42

18.44
18.45
18.50
18.51
18.53
18.57
18.58
19.00

19.03

19.04
19.07
19.08

19.13
19.20
19.25
19.28
19.29
19.30
19.31
19.32
19.33
19.35
19.36

19.44
19.48

19.50
19.53

09.20
09.27
09.29
09.31
09.34
09.36
09.38
09.40

09.42
09.42
09.46
09.47
09.48
09.52
09.53
09.54

09.57

09.58
10.02
10.03

10.05
10.08
10.13
10.17
10.18
10.19
10.20
10.21
10.22
10.23
10.24

10.27
10.29

10.30
10.31

18.35
18.51
18.54
18.59
19.05
19.07
19.10
19.12

19.14
19.15
19.19
19.21
19.22
19.26
19.27
i)

19.32

19.33
19.36
19.37

19.42
19.48
19.53
19.56
19.57
19.58
19.59
20.00
20.01
20.03
20.04

20.09
20.12

20.13
20.17

09.48
09.55
09.57
09.59
10.03
10.04
10.07
10.09

10.10
10.11
10.15
10.16
10.17
10.20
10.21
10.23

10.26

10.28
10.32
10.33

10.35
10.38
10.42
10.46
10.47
10.48
10.49
10.50
10.51
10.52
10.53

10.56
10.58

10.59
11.00

19.05
19.25
19.29
19.34
19.41
19.43
19.45
19.48

19.50
19.50
19.55
19.56
19.58
20.01
20.03
20.04

20.07

20.08
20.11
20.12

20.16
20.21
20.27
20.30
20.31
20.32
20.34
20.35
20.36
20.37
20.38

20.44
20.46

20.48
20.51

10.14
10.21
10.23
10.26
10.30
10.31
10.34
10.36

10.37
10.38
10.42
10.43
10.44
10.47
10.48
10.50

10.53

10.55
10.59
11.00

11.03
11.07
11.12
11.17
11.18
11.19
11.21
11.22
11.23
11.24
11.25

11.28
11.30

11.31
11.32

19.35
19.53
19.57
20.02
20.09
20.11
20.14
20.17

20.19
20.19
20.25
20.26
20.28
20.31
20.33
20.34

20.37

20.38
20.41
20.42

20.46
20.51
20.57
21.00
21.01
21.02
21.04
21.05
21.06
21.07
21.08

21.12
21.14

21.15
21.18

10.40
10.48
10.50
10.53
10.56
10.58
11.00
11.02

11.04
11.04
11.09
11.10
11.11
11.14
11.15
11.17

11.19

11.21
11.24
11.25

11.28
11.32
11.37
11.42
11.43
11.44
11.46
11.47
11.48
11.49
11.50

11.53
11.55

11.56
11.57

20.05
20.21
20.25
20.30
20.36
20.38
20.41
20.44

20.46
20.47
20.52
20.54
20.55
20.59
21.00
21.02

21.04

21.05
21.08
21.08

21.11
2115
21.20
21.24
21.25
21.26
21.27
21.28
21.29
21.31
21.32

21.36
21.38

21.39
21.42

11.05
11.15
11.17
11.20
11.23
11.25
11.28
11.30

11.31
11.32
11.36
11.37
11.38
11.42
11.43
11.44

11.47

11.48
11.51
11.52

11.55
{59
12.03
12.08
12.09
12.10
12.11
12.12
12.13
12.14
12.15

12.17
12.19

12.20
12.21

20.35
20.51
20.55
21.00
21.06
21.09
21.12
21.15

21.17
21.18
21.24
2125
21.26
2| 22)
21.30
21.32

21.34

21.35
21.38
21.38

21.41
21.45
21.50
21.54
21.55
21.56
21.57
21.58
21.59
22.01
22.02

22.05
22.06

22.07
22.09

11.30
11.40
11.42
11.45
11.48
11.50
11.53
11.55

11.56
1157
12.01
12.02
12.03
12.06
12.08
12.09

12.11

12.12
12.15
12.16

12.20
12.25
12.29
12.33
12.34
12.35
12.37
12.37
12.38
12.39
12.40

12.43
12.44

12.45
12.47

21.00
21.18
21.22
21.26
21.33
21.35
21.38
21.41

21.44
21.44
21.50
21.51
21.52
21.56
21.57
21.58

22.00

22.01
22.04
22.04

22.07
22.10
22.13
22.16
2217
22.18
22.19
22.20
22.21
22.22
22.23

22.26
22.28

22.29
22.31

11.55
12.05
12.07
12.10
12.14
12.16
12.18
12.20

12.20
12.30
12.32
12.35
12.39
12.41
12.43
12.45

12.22
12.22
12.27
12.28
12.29
12.32
12.33
12.34

12.47
12.47
12.52
12.53
12.54
12.57
12.58
i12:59
12.37 13.02
12.38
12.41
12.41

13.04
13.07
13.08

12.45
12.50
12.54
i12:59
13.00
13.01
13.02
13.03
13.04
13.06
13.07

13.12
13.16
13.20
13.24
13.25
13.26
13.27
13.28
13.29
13.31
13.32

13.09
13.11

13.34
13.36

13.12 13.37

13.14 13.39

21.30
21.50
21.53
21.58
22.04
22.07
22.11
22.14

22.00
22:15
22.18
22.23
22.29
22.32
22.36
22.39

22.16
2217
22.22
22.23
22.24
22.27
22.28
22.30

22.41
22.42
22.47
22.48
22.49
22.52
22.53
22.55
22.32 22.57
22.33
22.35
22.36

22.58
23.00
23.01

22.38
22.42
22.45
22.47
22.48
22.49
22.51
22.51
22.52
22.54
22.55

23.03
23.05
23.09
23.11
23.12
23.13
23.14
23.15
23.16
23.17
23.18

22.58
22.59

23.21
23.22
23.00 23.23

23.02 23.25

12.40
12.50
12.52
12.55
12.59
13.01
13.04
13.07

13.09
13.09
13.14
13.15
13.16
13.20
13.21
13.23

13.26

13.27
13.31
13.32

13.35
13.40
13.43
13.47
13.48
13.49
13.51
13.52
13.53
13.54
13.55

13.58
13.59

14.00
14.02

22.40
22.55
22.58
23.02
23.08
23.11
23.15
23.18

23.20
23.21
23.26
23.27
23.28
23.31
23.32
23.33

23.35

23.36
23.39
23.39

23.41
23.44
23.47
23.49
23.50
23.51
23.53
23.53
23.54
23.56
23.57

23.59
00.01

00.02
00.04

13.05
13.16
13.19
13.22
13.26
13.28
13.31
13.34

13.36
13.37
13.41
13.43
13.44
13.48
13.49
13.50

13.53

13.55
13.58
13.59

14.02
14.06
14.09
14.13
14.14
14.15
14.16
14.17
14.18
14.20
14.21

14.24
14.26

14.27
14.29

23.30
23.39
23.42
23.46
23.52
23.55
23.58
00.02

00.03
00.04
00.08
00.09
00.10
00.13
00.14
00.15

00.16

00.17
00.19
00.20

00.22
00.25
00.27
00.29
00.30
00.31
00.33
00.34
00.35
00.36
00.37

00.40
00.41

00.42
00.44

13.35
13.46
13.49
13.52
13.56
13.58
14.01
14.04

14.06
14.06
14.11
14.12
14.13
14.16
14.17
14.19

14.22

14.23
14.26
14.27

14.30
14.34
14.37
14.41
14.42
14.43
14.44
14.45
14.46
14.48
14.49

14.52
14.54

14.55
14.57

14.00
14.11
14.13
14.16
14.20
14.22
14.24
14.27

14.29
14.29
14.34
14.35
14.36
14.39
14.40
14.42

14.45

14.46
14.49
14.50

14.53
14.57
15.00
15.04
15.05
15.06
15.08
15.08
15.09
15.11
15.12

15.15
15.16

15.17
15.19

14.22
14.33
14.36
14.39
14.44
14.46
14.48
14.51

14.53
14.53
14.58
14.59
15.00
15.03
15.04
15.05

15.08

15.09
15.13
15.14

15.17
15.22
15.26
15.30
15.31
15.32
15.34
15.35
15.36
15.37
15.39

15.42
15.43

15.44
15.46
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Qusais, Bus Station

31 eEla dhas - LA | §ows Ml s
- - oo~

Monday to Wednesday

Gold Souq Bus Station

Naif Intersection

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Al Nakhal 1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Reef Mall

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission

Al Jadeed Bakery

Al Nahda, Shabab Alahli Club
Stadium Metro Bus Stop
Ministry of Information

Sheikh Rashid Colony 1
Emirates Driving Institute
Ministry Of Human Resources &
Emiratisation

Joyalukkas warehouse, Doha
Road

Arabian Factory, Doha Road
Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital
Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private
School

MAN Motors

Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA

Russian International School
Emirates Housing

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency
Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour
Camp

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

Monday to Wednesday

Gold Souq Bus Station

Naif Intersection

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Al Nakhal 1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Reef Mall

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission

Al Jadeed Bakery

Al Nahda, Shabab Alahli Club
Stadium Metro Bus Stop
Ministry of Information

Sheikh Rashid Colony 1
Emirates Driving Institute
Ministry Of Human Resources &
Emiratisation

Joyalukkas warehouse, Doha
Road

Arabian Factory, Doha Road

Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital

Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private
School

MAN Motors

Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA

Russian International School
Emirates Housing

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency

Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour

amp
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

05.20
05.25
05.26
05.28
05.31
05.33
05.34
05.36

05.37
05.37
05.41
05.42
05.43
05.46
05.47
05.48

05.49

05.50
05.52
05.53

05.55
05.57
06.02
06.04
06.05
06.07
06.08
06.09
06.10
06.11
06.13

06.17
06.19

06.20
06.23

14.35
14.44
14.47
14.50
14.54
14.57
15.00
15.03

15.05
15.05
15.10
15.12
15.13
15.18
15.19
15.21

15.24

15.26
15.30
15.31

15.35
15.41
15.45
15.49
15.50
15.52
15.53
15.54
15.55
15:57
15.58

16.02
16.04

16.05
16.08

05.50
05.55
05.56
05.58
06.01
06.03
06.05
06.06

06.08
06.08
06.13
06.14
06.15
06.18
06.19
06.21

06.23

06.24
06.26
06.27

06.29
06.31
06.36
06.39
06.40
06.42
06.44
06.45
06.46
06.48
06.49

06.54
06.56

06.57
07.00

15.00
15.08
15.11
15.15
15.20
15.22
15.26
15.29

15.31
15.32
15.36
15.38
15.40
15.44
15.46
15.47

15.51

15.52
15.56
15:57

16.02
16.08
16.14
16.19
16.20
16.21
16.23
16.24
16.25
16.27
16.29

16.33
16.36

16.37
16.40

06.10
06.16
06.18
06.20
06.23
06.24
06.26
06.28

06.29
06.30
06.34
06.35
06.37
06.41
06.42
06.44

06.46

06.47
06.50
06.51

06.53
06.55
07.00
07.05
07.07
07.09
07.11
07.13
07.14
07.17
07.19

07.22
07.24

07.25
07.28

15.25
15.33
15.36
15.40
15.46
15.48
15.52
15.55

15.57
15.58
16.03
16.04
16.06
16.10
16.11
16.13

16.16

16.17
16.21
16.22

16.27
16.34
16.39
16.44
16.45
16.47
16.49
16.50
16.52
16.54
16.55

17.00
17.03

17.04
17.07

06.32
06.38
06.40
06.42
06.45
06.47
06.49
06.50

06.52
06.52
06.57
06.58
06.59
07.04
07.06
07.08

07.10

07.12
07.15
07.16

07.18
07.20
07.27
07.33
07.34
07.36
07.38
07.39
07.41
07.43
07.44

07.48
07.50

07.51
07.54

15.45
15.53
15.56
16.00
16.06
16.09
16.13
16.16

16.18
16.19
16.25
16.26
16.28
16.32
16.33
16.35

16.38

16.39
16.43
16.44

16.49
16.56
17.02
17.06
17.07
17.08
17.10
17.11
17.12
17.14
17.16

17.21
17.24

17.25
17.28

06.55
07.01
07.03
07.05
07.08
07.10
07.12
07.14

07.16
07.17
07.22
07.25
07.27
07.32
07.34
07.36

07.39

07.40
07.43
07.44

07.46
07.49
07.55
08.02
08.03
08.04
08.06
08.07
08.08
08.09
08.11

08.14
08.16

08.17
08.20

16.05
16.14
16.17
16.21
16.27
16.30
16.35
16.39

16.41
16.42
16.48
16.50
16.51
16.55
16.57
16.58

17.01

17.03
17.06
17.07

17.13
17.21
17.26
17.30
17.31
17.33
17.35
17.35
17.37
17.38
17.40

17.46
17.50

17.51
17.54

07.22
07.28
07.30
07.32
07.35
07.36
07.39
07.41

07.43
07.43
07.49
07.51
07.53
07.59
08.01
08.03

08.06

08.07
08.11
08.12

08.14
08.16
08.22
08.27
08.28
08.30
08.31
08.32
08.33
08.35
08.36

08.40
08.41

08.42
08.45

16.30
16.39
16.42
16.46
16.52
16.55
17.00
17.04

17.07
17.08
17.15
1717
17.18
17.23
17.24
17.26

17.29

17.30
17.34
17.35

17.41
17.49
17.54
17.58
17.59
18.01
18.02
18.03
18.04
18.05
18.07

18.14
18.18

18.19
18.22

07.50
07.56
07.58
08.00
08.03
08.04
08.07
08.09

08.10
08.11
08.15
08.17
08.19
08.24
08.26
08.28

08.31

08.32
08.35
08.36

08.38
08.41
08.46
08.50
08.51
08.53
08.54
08.55
08.56
08.58
08.59

09.02
09.03

09.04
09.07

16.55
17.04
17.07
17.11
17.17
17.20
17.25
17.29

17.32
17.33
17.41
17.42
17.44
17.48
17.50
17.51

17.54

17.56
17.59
18.00

18.06
18.14
18.18
18.22
18.23
18.25
18.26
18.27
18.28
18.29
18.31

18.39
18.43

18.44
18.47

08.20
08.26
08.28
08.30
08.33
08.35
08.37
08.39

08.41
08.41
08.46
08.47
08.49
08.54
08.55
08.57

09.00

09.01
09.04
09.05

09.07
09.10
09.16
09.19
09.20
09.21
09.22
09.23
09.24
09.26
09.27

09.29
09.31

09.32
09.35

17.20
17.29
17.33
17.37
17.42
17.46
17.50
17.54

17.58
ii7:59
18.07
18.09
18.10
18.16
18.17
18.19

18.22

18.24
18.27
18.28

18.34
18.41
18.45
18.49
18.50
18.52
18.53
18.54
18.55
18.56
18.58

19.05
19.09

19.10
19.13

08.50
08.56
08.58
09.00
09.03
09.05
09.07
09.09

09.11
09.11
09.15
09.17
09.18
09.22
09.23
09.25

09.27

09.29
09.32
09.33

09.35
09.37
09.43
09.46
09.47
09.48
09.50
09.51
09.52
09.53
09.54

09.57
09.58

09.59
10.02

17.45
17.54
17.58
18.02
18.08
18.11
18.16
18.20

18.23
18.25
18.34
18.36
18.37
18.43
18.44
18.46

18.49

18.51
18.54
18.55

19.00
19.07
19.11
19.14
19.15
19.16
19.18
19.19
19.20
19.21
19.22

19.29
19.32

19.34
19.37

09.10
09.17
09.19
09.21
09.25
09.26
09.29
09.31

09.32
09.33
09.37
09.38
09.40
09.43
09.45
09.46

09.49

09.50
09.53
09.54

09.56
09.59
10.04
10.07
10.08
10.09
10.10
10.11
10.12
10.14
10.15

10.18
10.19

10.20
10.23

18.15
18.25
18.29
18.33
18.39
18.42
18.47
18.51

18.54
18.56
19.05
19.07
19.08
19.13
19.15
19.16

19.19

19.20
19.23
19.24

19.29
19.34
19.38
19.42
19.43
19.44
19.45
19.46
19.47
19.49
19.50

19.56
19.59

20.00
20.03

09.35
09.42
09.44
09.46
09.50
09.51
09.54
09.56

09.57
09.58
10.02
10.03
10.04
10.08
10.09
10.11

10.13

10.15
10.18
10.19

10.20
10.23
10.28
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.35
10.36
10.38
10.39

10.42
10.43

10.44
10.47

18.45
18.55
18.59
19.03
19.09
19.12
19.16
19.20

19.24
19:25
19.33
19.35
19.36
19.41
19.43
19.44

19.47

19.48
19.51
19.52

19.56
20.01
20.06
20.09
20.10
20.11
20.12
20.13
20.14
20.16
20.17

20.21
20.24

20.25
20.28

10.00
10.07
10.09
10.12
10.15
10.17
10.20
10.22

10.23
10.24
10.28
10.29
10.30
10.34
10.35
10.37

10.39

10.41
10.44
10.45

10.46
10.49
10.53
10.56
10.57
10.58
10.59
11.00
11.01
11.03
11.04

11.07
11.08

11.09
11.12

19.15
19.26
19.29
19.34
19.40
19.43
19.46
19.50

19.53
19.54
20.01
20.02
20.04
20.07
20.09
20.10

20.13

20.14
20.17
20.17

20.21
20.25
20.30
20.33
20.34
20.35
20.36
20.37
20.38
20.40
20.41

20.45
20.47

20.48
20.51

10.22
10.29
10.31
10.34
10.37
10.39
10.42
10.44

10.45
10.46
10.50
10.51
10.52
10.56
10.57
10.59

11.01

11.02
11.05
11.06

11.08
11.10
11.16
11.19
11.20
11.21
11.22
11.23
11.24
11.26
11.27

11.30
11.31

11.32
11.35

19.40
19.51
19.54
i19:59
20.05
20.08
20.11
20.15

20.17
20.18
20.24
20.25
20.27
20.30
20.32
20.33

20.36

20.37
20.40
20.40

20.44
20.48
20.53
20.56
20.57
20.58
20.59
21.00
21.01
21.03
21.04

21.07
21.09

21.10
21.13

10.45
10.52
10.54
10.57
11.00
11.02
11.05
11.07

11.09
11.09
11.14
11.15
11.16
11.20
11.21
11.22

11.25

11.26
11.29
11.29

11.31
11.34
11.38
11.41
11.42
11.43
11.45
11.46
11.47
11.48
11.49

11.52
11.54

11.55
11.58

20.05
20.15
20.18
20.23
20.29
20.32
20.36
20.39

20.41
20.42
20.48
20.49
20.50
20.54
20.55
20.57

20.59

21.00
21.03
21.04

21.07
21.11
21.16
21.19
21.20
21.21
21.22
21.23
21.24
21.26
21.27

21.30
21.32

21.33
21.36

11.10
11.19
11.21
11.24
11.27
11.29
11.32
11.34

11.36
11.37
11.41
11.43
11.44
11.47
11.48
11.50

11.52

11.53
11.56
1157

11.59
12.02
12.05
12.09
12.10
12.12
12.13
12.14
12.15
12.16
12.18

12.21
12.22

12.23
12.26

20.30
20.40
20.43
20.47
20.53
20.56
21.00
21.03

21.05
21.06
21.10
21.11
21.12
21.16
21.17
21l

21.21

21.22
21.25
21.26

21.29
21.33
21.38
21.41
21.42
21.43
21.44
21.45
21.46
21.48
21.49

21.52
21.54

21.55
21.58

11.35
11.44
11.46
11.49
11.52
11.54
11.57
12.00

12.02
12.02
12.07
12.08
12.09
12.13
12.14
12.16

12.18

12.19
12.22
12.23

12.26
12.29
12.33
12.37
12.38
12.39
12.41
12.41
12.42
12.44
12.45

12.48
12.50

12.51
12.54

21.00
21.08
21.11
2115
21.21
21.23
21.27
21.30

21.32
21.33
21.37
21.38
21.39
21.43
21.44
21.46

21.48

21.49
21.52
21.53

21.56
22.00
22.04
22.06
22.07
22.08
22.09
22.10
22.11
22.13
22.14

2217
22.18

22.19
22.22

12.00
12.10
12.12
12.15
12.19
12.21
12.24
12.27

12.29
12.30
12.34
12.36
12.37
12.41
12.42
12.43

12.46

12.47
12.50
12.51

12.53
12.57
13.00
13.04
13.05
13.06
13.07
13.08
13.09
13.11
13.12

13.15
13.16

13.17
13.20

21.35
21.43
21.46
21.50
21.56
21.58
22.01
22.04

22.06
22.06
22.10
22.11
22.12
22:15
2217
22.18

22.20

22.20
22.23
22.23

22.26
22.30
22.33
22.35
22.36
22.37
22.39
22.40
22.41
22.42
22.43

22.46
22.48

22.49
22.51

12.26
12.36
12.38
12.41
12.45
12.47
12.50
12.53

12.55
12.56
13.00
13.02
13.04
13.07
13.09
13.10

13.13

13.14
13.18
13.19

13.21
13.25
13.29
13.32
13.33
13.34
13.36
13.37
13.38
13.39
13.40

13.43
13.45

13.46
13.49

22.05
22.13
22.16
228
22.24
22.26
22.29
22.32

22.34
22.34
22.38
22.39
22.40
22.43
22.45
22.46

22.48

22.48
22.51
22.51

22.54
22.58
23.01
23.04
23.05
23.06
23.07
23.08
23.09
23.11
23.12

23.15
23.16

23.17
23.20

12.53
13.03
13.06
13.09
13.13
13.15
13.18
13.20

13.22
13.23
13.29
13.31
13.32
13.37
13.38
13.40

13.43

13.44
13.47
13.48

13.51
13.54
13.58
14.02
14.03
14.04
14.06
14.07
14.08
14.09
14.10

14.13
14.14

14.15
14.18

22.35
22.43
22.46
22.49
22.54
22.56
22.59
23.02

23.03
23.04
23.08
23.09
23.10
23.13
23.14
23.15

23.17

23.17
23.20
23.20

23.23
23.26
23.29
23.31
23.32
23.33
23.35
23.36
23.37
23.38
23.39

23.42
23.44

23.45
23.47

13.20
13.31
13.33
13.36
13.41
13.43
13.45
13.47

13.50
13.50
13.56
13.58
14.00
14.05
14.06
14.08

14.11

14.13
14.16
14.17

14.20
14.23
14.27
14.31
14.32
14.33
14.35
14.36
14.37
14.38
14.39

14.42
14.43

14.44
14.47

23.40
23.49
23.52
23.55
23.59
00.01
00.03
00.05

00.06
00.07
00.10
00.11
00.12
00.15
00.16
00.17

00.19

00.20
00.22
00.22

00.24
00.26
00.29
00.31
00.32
00.33
00.34
00.35
00.36
00.38
00.39

00.41
00.43

00.44
00.46

13.45
13.56
13.58
14.01
14.05
14.07
14.10
14.12

14.14
14.15
14.20
14.23
14.24
14.30
14.31
14.33

14.36

14.38
14.41
14.42

14.45
14.49
14.53
14.57
14.58
15.00
15.01
15.02
15.03
15.05
15.06

15.10
15.11

15.12
15.15

14.10
14.20
14.23
14.25
14.29
14.31
14.34
14.37

14.39
14.40
14.45
14.48
14.50
14.55
14.57
14.59

15.02

15.04
15.08
15.09

15.13
15.18
15.22
15.26
15.27
15.29
15.30
15.31
15.32
15.34
15.35

15.39
15.40

15.41
15.44
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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o

ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Gold Souq Bus Station - Al Qusais, Bus Station

3 B dhas - LM | §ow Ml L
- - oo~

ISundays

Gold Souq Bus Station

Naif Intersection

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Al Nakhal 1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Reef Mall

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission

Al Jadeed Bakery

Al Nahda, Shabab Alahli Club
Stadium Metro Bus Stop
Ministry of Information

Sheikh Rashid Colony 1
Emirates Driving Institute
Ministry Of Human Resources &
Emiratisation

Joyalukkas warehouse, Doha
Road

Arabian Factory, Doha Road
Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital
Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private
School

MAN Motors

Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA

Russian International School
Emirates Housing

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency
Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour
Camp

Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

ISundays

Gold Souq Bus Station

Naif Intersection

Burj Nahar, Intersection

Al Nakhal 1

Salah Al Din Metro Bus Stop
Reef Mall

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus
Stop 1

Dubai Scout Mission

Al Jadeed Bakery

Al Nahda, Shabab Alahli Club
Stadium Metro Bus Stop
Ministry of Information

Sheikh Rashid Colony 1
Emirates Driving Institute
Ministry Of Human Resources &
Emiratisation

Joyalukkas warehouse, Doha
Road

Arabian Factory, Doha Road

Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital

Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private
School

MAN Motors

Galadari Driving School
Muhaisnah 4, FEWA

Russian International School
Emirates Housing

Muhaisnah 4, New Housing
New Dawn Private School
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Muhaisnah 4, 76th Street
Public Transport Agency

Dubai Taxi Corparation, Main
Office

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance
Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour

amp
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad
Abdul Karim

Al Qusais, Bus Station

05.49
05.53
05.55
05.56
05.59
06.00
06.02
06.03

06.05
06.05
06.08
06.09
06.10
06.13
06.14
06.15

06.17

06.18
06.20
06.21

06.22
06.24
06.27
06.28
06.29
06.30
06.32
06.32
06.33
06.34
06.35

06.38
06.39

06.40
06.42

16.40
16.48
16.50
16.53
16.56
16.58
17.00
17.01

17.03
17.03
17.07
17.08
17.09
17.12
17.13
17.15

1717

17.18
17.21
17.21

17.25
17.31
17.34
17.37
17.38
17.39
17.40
17.41
17.42
17.43
17.44

17.48
17.50

17.51
17.53

06.25
06.30
06.32
06.34
06.36
06.38
06.39
06.41

06.42
06.42
06.46
06.47
06.48
06.51
06.52
06.53

06.55

06.55
06.58
06.58

07.00
07.02
07.07
07.08
07.09
07.10
07.12
07.12
07.13
07.14
07.15

07.18
07.20

07.21
07.22

17.07
17.16
17.18
17.21
17.25
17.27
17.29
17.31

17.32
17.33
17.36
17.37
17.38
17.42
17.43
17.44

17.47

17.48
17.51
17.51

17.55
18.01
18.04
18.06
18.07
18.08
18.10
18.10
18.11
18.12
18.13

18.18
18.20

18.21
18.24

06.50
06.55
06.57
06.59
07.01
07.03
07.04
07.06

07.07
07.07
07.11
07.12
07.13
07.15
07.16
07.17

07.19

07.20
07.22
07.23

07.24
07.26
07.31
07.33
07.34
07.35
07.37
07.37
07.38
07.39
07.40

07.43
07.45

07.46
07.47

17.36
17.45
17.47
17.50
17.55
17.56
17.58
18.00

18.02
18.02
18.06
18.07
18.08
18.12
18.13
18.14

18.17

18.18
18.21
18.21

18.25
18.30
18.33
18.36
18.37
18.38
18.39
18.40
18.41
18.42
18.43

18.47
18.49

18.51
18.54

07.15
07.20
07.22
07.24
07.26
07.28
07.29
07.31

07.32
07.32
07.36
07.37
07.38
07.40
07.41
07.42

07.44

07.45
07.48
07.48

07.50
07.52
07.57
07.59
08.00
08.01
08.02
08.03
08.04
08.05
08.06

08.09
08.10

08.11
08.13

18.06
18.17
18.20
18.23
18.28
18.29
18.31
18.33

18.35
18.35
18.39
18.40
18.41
18.45
18.46
18.47

18.50

18.51
18.54
18.54

18.58
19.03
19.06
19.09
19.10
19.11
19.12
19.13
19.14
19.15
19.16

19.19
19.21

19.23
19.26

07.45
07.50
07.51
07.53
07.56
07.58
08.00
08.01

08.03
08.03
08.06
08.07
08.08
08.11
08.12
08.13

08.15

08.16
08.18
08.19

08.20
08.22
08.26
08.28
08.29
08.30
08.31
08.32
08.33
08.34
08.35

08.38
08.39

08.40
08.42

18.37
18.48
18.51
18.54
18.59
19.00
19.02
19.04

19.06
19.06
19.10
19.11
19.12
19.16
19.17
19.18

19.21

19.22
19.25
19:25

19.29
19.33
19.37
19.39
19.40
19.41
19.43
19.43
19.44
19.46
19.47

19.50
19.52

19.54
19.57

08.15
08.20
08.21
08.23
08.26
08.28
08.30
08.31

08.33
08.33
08.36
08.37
08.38
08.41
08.42
08.43

08.45

08.46
08.48
08.49

08.50
08.52
08.56
08.58
08.59
09.00
09.01
09.02
09.03
09.04
09.05

09.08
09.09

09.10
09.12

19.10
19.20
19.22
19.26
19.30
19.32
19.34
19.36

19.38
19.38
19.42
19.43
19.44
19.48
19.49
19.50

19.53

19.54
19.57
19:57

20.00
20.05
20.08
20.10
20.11
20.12
20.14
20.14
20.15
20.17
20.18

20.21
20.23

20.24
20.27

08.45
08.50
08.51
08.53
08.56
08.58
09.00
09.01

09.03
09.03
09.06
09.07
09.08
09.11
09.12
09.13

09.15

09.16
09.18
09.19

09.20
09.22
09.26
09.28
09.29
09.30
09.32
09.32
09.33
09.34
09.35

09.38
09.40

09.41
09.42

19.45
19.54
19.57
20.00
20.05
20.07
20.10
20.12

20.14
20.14
20.19
20.20
20.21
20.25
20.26
20.27

20.30

20.31
20.34
20.34

20.37
20.42
20.45
20.47
20.48
20.49
20.51
20.51
20.52
20.54
20.55

20.58
21.00

21.01
21.03

09.15
09.20
09.21
09.23
09.26
09.28
09.30
09.31

09.33
09.33
09.36
09.37
09.38
09.41
09.42
09.43

09.45

09.46
09.48
09.49

09.50
09.52
09.56
09.58
09.59
10.00
10.01
10.02
10.03
10.04
10.05

10.07
10.08

10.09
10.11

20.20
20.28
20.31
20.35
20.41
20.43
20.45
20.47

20.49
20.50
20.54
20.55
20.56
21.00
21.01
21.03

21.05

21.06
21.09
21.09

21.12
21.17
21.20
21.23
21.24
21.25
21.26
21.27
21.28
21.29
21.30

21.34
21.35

21.36
21.39

09.45
09.50
09.51
09.53
09.56
09.58
10.00
10.01

10.03
10.03
10.06
10.07
10.08
10.11
10.12
10.13

10.15

10.16
10.19
10.20

10.21
10.23
10.27
10.29
10.30
10.31
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.35
10.36

10.38
10.39

10.40
10.42

20.50
20.58
21.01
21.05
21.11
21.13
21.15
21.17

21.19
2|.1S)
21.24
21.25
21.26
2| 22)
21.30
21.32

21.34

21.35
21.38
21.38

21.41
21.46
21.49
21.52
21.53
21.54
21.55
21.56
21.57
21.58
21.59

22.02
22.04

22.05
22.07

10.15
10.20
10.21
10.23
10.26
10.28
10.30
10.31

10.33
10.33
10.36
10.37
10.38
10.41
10.42
10.43

10.45

10.46
10.49
10.50

10.51
10.53
10.57
10.59
11.00
11.01
11.03
11.03
11.04
11.05
11.06

11.09
11.11

11.12
11.13

21.20
21.28
21.31
21.35
21.41
21.43
21.45
21.47

21.49
21.49
21.54
21.55
21.56
2159
22.00
22.02

22.04

22.05
22.07
22.08

22.11
2215
22.18
22.21
22.22
22.23
22.24
22.25
22.26
22.27
22.28

22.31
22.33

22.34
22.36

10.45
10.50
10.51
10.53
10.56
10.58
11.00
11.01

11.02
11.03
11.06
11.07
11.08
11.11
11.12
11.13

11.15

11.15
11.18
11.18

11.20
11.22
11.26
11.28
11.29
11.30
11.31
11.32
11.33
11.34
11.35

11.38
11.39

11.40
11.42

21.50
21.58
22.01
22.04
22.09
22.11
22.13
2215

22.17
2217
22.22
22.23
22.24
22.27
22.28
g2y

22.31

22.32
22.34
22.35

22.38
22.42
22.45
22.48
22.49
22.50
22.51
22.52
22.53
22.54
22.55

22.58
22.59

23.00
23.02

11.15
11.20
11.21
11.23
11.26
11.28
11.30
11.31

11.32
11.33
11.36
11.37
11.38
11.41
11.42
11.43

11.45

11.46
11.48
11.49

11.51
11.54
11.58
12.00
12.01
12.02
12.03
12.03
12.04
12.05
12.06

12.09
12.10

12.11
1213

22.20
22.27
22.30
22.33
22.38
22.39
22.42
22.44

22.45
22.46
22.50
2251
22.52
22.55
22.56
22:57

22.59

22:59
23.02
23.02

23.05
23.09
23.12
23.15
23.16
23.17
23.18
23.19
23.20
23.21
23.22

23.24
23.26

23.27
23.29

11.45
11.50
11.52
11.54
11.57
11.58
12.00
12.02

12.03
12.03
12.07
12.08
12.09
12.12
12.13
12.14

12.16

12.17
12.19
12.20

12.23
12.28
12.31
12.33
12.34
12.35
12.36
12.37
12.38
12.39
12.40

12.42
12.44

12.45
12.46

22.50
2251
23.00
23.03
23.07
23.09
23.11
23.13

23.15
23.15
23.19
23.20
23.21
23.23
23.24
23.25

23.27

23.28
23.30
23.31

23.33
23.36
23.40
23.42
23.43
23.44
23.45
23.46
23.47
23.48
23.49

23.51
23.53

23.54
23.56

12.15
12.21
12.22
12.24
12.27
12.28
12.30
12.32

12.33
12.33
12.37
12.38
12.39
12.42
12.43
12.44

12.46

12.47
12.49
12.50

12.53
12.58
13.01
13.03
13.04
13.05
13.06
13.06
13.07
13.08
13.09

13.12
13.13

13.14
13.16

23.20
23.27
23.30
23.32
23.36
23.38
23.40
23.42

23.43
23.44
23.47
23.48
23.49
23.52
23.53
23.54

23.55

23.56
23.58
23.59

00.01
00.03
00.07
00.09
00.10
00.11
00.13
00.13
00.14
00.15
00.16

00.19
00.20

00.21
00.22

12.45
12.51
12.52
12.54
12.57
12.58
13.00
13.02

13.03
13.03
13.07
13.08
13.09
13.12
13.13
13.14

13.16

13.17
13.20
13.21

13.24
13.28
13.31
13.33
13.34
13.35
13.36
13.36
13.37
13.38
13.39

13.42
13.43

13.44
13.46

00.00
00.07
00.09
00.11
00.14
00.15
00.17
00.19

00.21
00.21
00.25
00.26
00.27
00.29
00.30
00.31

00.33

00.34
00.36
00.36

00.38
00.40
00.44
00.46
00.47
00.48
00.49
00.50
00.51
00.52
00.53

00.55
00.56

00.57
00.59

13.15
13.20
13.21
13.23
13.26
13.27
13.29
13.31

13.45
13.50
13.51
13.53
13.56
13.57
13.59
14.01

13.32
13.32
13.35
13.36
13.37
13.40
13.42
13.43

14.02
14.02
14.05
14.06
14.07
14.10
14.11
14.12
13.45 14.14
13.46
13.49
13.49

14.15
14.17
14.18

13.52
13.57
13.59
14.01
14.02
14.03
14.04
14.05
14.06
14.07
14.08

14.20
14.23
14.26
14.28
14.29
14.30
14.31
14.32
14.33
14.34
14.35

14.10
14.12

14.37
14.39
14.13 14.40

14.14 14.41

14.12
14.19
14.20
14.22
14.25
14.27
14.29
14.30

14.32
14.32
14.35
14.36
14.37
14.40
14.41
14.42

14.44

14.45
14.47
14.48

14.50
14.53
14.56
14.58
14.59
15.00
15.02
15.02
15.03
15.04
15.05

15.08
15.09

15.10
15.12

14.45
14.52
14.54
14.56
14.59
15.00
15.02
15.04

15.05
15.05
15.09
15.10
15.11
15.14
15.15
15.16

15.18

15.19
15.21
15.22

15.25
15.29
15.33
15.35
15.36
15.37
15.38
15.39
15.40
15.41
15.42

15.44
15.46

15.47
15.48

15.15
15.22
15.24
15.26
15.29
15.30
15.32
15.34

15.35
15.35
15.39
15.40
15.41
15.44
15.45
15.46

15.48

15.49
15.51
15.52

15.55
15:59
16.03
16.05
16.06
16.07
16.08
16.09
16.10
16.11
16.12

16.15
16.17

16.18
16.20

15.45
15.52
15.54
15.56
15.59
16.00
16.02
16.04

16.05
16.05
16.08
16.09
16.10
16.13
16.15
16.16

16.17

16.18
16.20
16.21

16.24
16.29
16.32
16.34
16.35
16.36
16.38
16.38
16.39
16.41
16.42

16.45
16.46

16.47
16.50

16.15
16.22
16.24
16.26
16.29
16.31
16.33
16.34

16.35
16.36
16.39
16.40
16.41
16.44
16.45
16.46

16.48

16.49
16.51
16.51

16.55
16.59
17.03
17.05
17.06
17.07
17.09
17.09
17.10
17.11
17.12

17.16
17.18

17.19
17.22
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cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Qusais, Bus Station - Gold Souq Bus Station

VXN a9 el dhag - uae‘al“ eMila dhas

Fridays dzandl
Al Qusais, Bus Station 04.35 05.00 05.30 06.00 06.20 06.40 07.00 07.30 08.00 08.32 08.57 09.17 09.38 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.25 12.50 13.15 Ueradll Sl daas
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 04.38 05.04 05.34 06.04 06.24 06.44 07.02 07.32 08.02 08.34 08.59 09.19 09.40 10.02 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.27 12.52 13.17 @.‘)Slimm».«\'m
Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 04.39 05.07 05.37 06.06 06.26 06.46 07.04 07.34 08.03 08.35 09.01 09.21 09.42 10.03 10.23 10.43 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.28 12.53 13.18 o) Jlas o Sbuse ¥ diana
Camp -

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 04.41 05.11 05.41 06.10 06.30 06.50 07.07 07.37 08.06 08.38 09.03 09.23 09.44 10.06 10.26 10.46 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.31 12.56 13.21 e YV daos
Public Transport Agency 04.44 05.14 05.44 06.13 06.33 06.53 07.11 07.41 08.09 08.41 09.07 09.27 09.48 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.09 11.39 12.10 12.35 13.00 13.24 Aalal wMalgall dosisga
New Dawn Private School 04.47 05.16 05.46 06.15 06.35 06.55 07.14 07.44 08.11 08.43 09.10 09.30 09.51 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.38 13.02 13.26 mlallu}_\}ai..\).\a
Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 04.48 05.17 05.47 06.16 06.36 06.56 07.15 07.45 08.12 08.44 09.11 09.31 09.52 10.12 10.33 10.53 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.39 13.03 13.27 agoad) Slasall £ diana
Emirates Housing 04.49 05.18 05.48 06.17 06.37 06.57 07.17 07.47 08.13 08.45 09.12 09.32 09.53 10.13 10.34 10.54 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.40 13.04 13.28 abyla ]).\L.USL.M
Russian International School 04.50 05.19 05.49 06.19 06.39 06.59 07.19 07.49 08.15 08.47 09.13 09.33 09.54 10.14 10.35 10.55 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.42 13.06 13.30 udlm,)llmjwl
Galadari Driving School 04.55 05.24 05.55 06.26 06.46 07.06 07.26 07.56 08.23 08.55 09.22 09.42 10.02 10.23 10.44 11.04 11.25 11.55 12.26 12.51 13.12 13.36 uljhudh_x\_.se..lgdtpbﬁ)s)a
Al Huraiz Establishment 04.58 05.27 05.58 06.29 06.49 07.10 07.30 08.00 08.27 08.59 09.26 09.46 10.06 10.27 10.48 11.08 11.29 11.59 12.30 12.55 13.16 13.40 Sl dssde
Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private 05.00 05.29 06.00 06.32 06.52 07.13 07.33 08.03 08.30 09.02 09.29 09.49 10.10 10.30 10.51 11.11 11.32 12.02 12.33 12.58 13.18 13.42 Lol abasdl Ao jae - 32l
School

Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital 05.01 05.29 06.01 06.33 06.53 07.14 07.34 08.04 08.31 09.03 09.30 09.50 10.11 10.31 10.52 11.12 11.33 12.03 12.34 12.59 13.19 13.43 wjusmma-sml
Al Nahda, Park 2 05.02 05.31 06.03 06.35 06.55 07.18 07.38 08.06 08.33 09.05 09.32 09.52 10.12 10.33 10.54 11.14 11.35 12.05 12.36 13.01 13.21 13.45 gl d5m
Ministry Of Human Resources &  05.05 05.33 06.07 06.38 06.58 07.23 07.43 08.10 08.37 09.08 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.36 10.57 11.18 11.39 12.08 12.39 13.04 13.24 13.48 u.\la,.dljm)..d!.x)bd 3yl
Emiratisation

Emirates Driving Institute 05.07 05.35 06.09 06.41 07.03 07.28 07.48 08.14 08.41 09.11 09.38 09.58 10.18 10.38 11.00 11.21 11.42 12.10 12.41 13.06 13.26 13.50 Glesll ol jLoYl 2g2e
Sheikh Rashid Colony 1 05.08 05.36 06.10 06.43 07.04 07.30 07.50 08.16 08.42 09.12 09.39 09.59 10.19 10.39 11.01 11.23 11.44 12.11 12.42 13.07 13.27 13.51 \MUC.\..JYUSLA‘
Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop 05.09 05.38 06.12 06.45 07.08 07.34 07.54 08.19 08.45 09.14 09.42 10.02 10.21 10.42 11.04 11.26 11.47 12.14 12.45 13.08 13.29 13.53 Bagill 5 550 Sl Al
Ministry of Information 05.11 05.39 06.13 06.47 07.10 07.36 07.56 08.21 08.47 09.16 09.44 10.04 10.23 10.44 11.06 11.28 11.49 12.16 12.47 13.10 13.31 13.55 fM.:\I 3yl
Stadium Metro Bus Stop 05.12 05.41 06.15 06.48 07.13 07.39 07.59 08.23 08.49 09.18 09.46 10.06 10.25 10.46 11.08 11.30 11.51 12.19 1250 13.13 13.33 13.57 Sl 5 yie Ml Ao

Al Jadeed Bakery 05.18 05.47 06.22 06.55 07.22 07.48 08.09 08.33 08.59 09.28 09.55 10.14 10.34 10.54 11.17 11.39 12.01 12.29 1259 13.21 13.40 14.06 REN SN
Dubai Scout Mission 05.19 05.48 06.23 06.56 07.23 07.49 08.10 08.34 09.00 09.29 09.56 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.18 11.40 12.02 12.30 13.01 13.22 13.41 14.07 (s ABLES dps g
Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank 05.20 05.49 06.24 06.58 07.24 07.50 08.12 08.36 09.02 09.30 09.58 10.17 10.36 10.57 11.20 11.42 12.03 12.32 13.02 13.23 13.43 14.09 ielly g0 - 5yl iy
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus 05.21 05.49 06.25 06.58 07.25 07.51 08.13 08.37 09.03 09.31 09.59 10.18 10.37 10.58 11.21 11.43 12.04 12.33 13.03 13.24 13.43 14.10 Y Gaall ‘})&umb“ba
Stop 2

Muraqqgabat, Police Station 2 05.23 05.51 06.27 07.00 07.27 07.53 08.15 08.39 09.05 09.33 10.01 10.20 10.39 11.00 11.23 11.45 12.06 12.35 13.05 13.26 13.45 14.12 Yol el db s S e
Reef Mall 05.24 05.53 06.28 07.02 07.29 07.55 08.17 08.41 09.07 09.35 10.02 10.21 10.41 11.02 11.25 11.47 12.08 12.37 13.07 13.27 13.47 14.14 Jsecasyll
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2 05.26 05.55 06.30 07.04 07.31 07.57 08.19 08.43 09.09 09.37 10.05 10.24 10.43 11.04 11.27 11.49 12.10 12.39 13.09 13.30 13.49 14.16 TaS.,.‘JIJ)j_x—a)J;
Al Nakhal 05.28 05.56 06.32 07.05 07.32 07.59 08.21 08.45 09.10 09.39 10.06 10.25 10.45 11.06 11.29 11.51 12.12 12.41 13.11 13.31 13.51 14.18 )
Burj Nahar, Intersection 05.31 06.00 06.35 07.09 07.36 08.02 08.25 08.49 09.14 09.43 10.10 10.29 10.48 11.10 11.33 11.55 12.16 12.45 13.14 13.35 13.54 14.23 )L@C).utjal&;
Naif Intersection 05.33 06.01 06.36 07.10 07.37 08.04 08.26 08.50 09.16 09.44 10.11 10.30 10.50 11.12 11.35 11.57 12.17 12.46 13.16 13.36 13.56 14.24 Al zblas
Gold Souq Bus Station 05.36 06.06 06.41 07.15 07.42 08.09 08.31 08.55 09.21 09.49 10.16 10.35 10.54 11.16 11.39 12.01 12.22 1251 13.20 13.41 14.00 14.30 U PR PWRCHEIEN
Fridays EEIEN|
Al Qusais, Bus Station 13.38 14.05 14.35 15.08 15.32 16.00 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.25 19.00 19.30 20.00 20.30 21.00 21.30 21.55 22.25 22.49 Ueradll Sl A
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 13.40 14.07 14.37 15.05 15.34 16.03 16.28 16.58 17.28 17.58 18.28 19.03 19.33 20.03 20.33 21.02 21.32 21.57 22.27 22.51 @J)Slimm».«\'m
Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 13.41 14.08 14.38 15.07 15.36 16.05 16.30 17.00 17.30 18.00 18.30 19.05 19.35 20.04 20.34 21.04 21.34 21.59 22.28 22.53 o) Jloe o Sbuse ¥ diana
Camp -

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 13.44 14.11 14.41 15.09 15.38 16.08 16.33 17.03 17.34 18.04 18.33 19.08 19.38 20.07 20.37 21.07 21.37 22.01 22.30 22.55 Jrae YV daos
Public Transport Agency 13.47 14.14 14.44 1513 15.42 16.12 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.08 18.37 19.11 19.41 20.11 20.41 21.10 21.40 22.05 22.34 22.58 Aalal o algall dosisia
New Dawn Private School 13.49 14.17 14.47 15.16 15.45 16.15 16.40 17.10 17.40 18.10 18.40 19.14 19.44 20.14 20.44 21.13 21.43 22.07 22.36 23.01 Laladl 90 o8 A yde
Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 13.50 14.18 14.48 15.17 15.46 16.16 16.41 17.11 17.41 18.11 18.41 19.15 19.45 20.15 20.45 21.14 21.44 22.08 22.37 23.01 agoad) Slasall £ diana
Emirates Housing 13.51 14.19 14.49 15.18 15.47 16.17 16.42 17.12 17.42 18.12 18.42 19.16 19.46 20.16 20.46 21.15 21.45 22.09 22.38 23.02 ahlal ok Sl
Russian International School 13.53 14.20 1450 15.20 15.49 16.18 16.43 17.13 17.44 18.14 18.43 19.18 19.48 20.17 20.47 21.16 21.46 22.10 22.39 23.03 EAPRU WS EWRREW |
Galadari Driving School 13.59 14.26 14.57 15.28 15,57 16.27 16.52 17.23 17.53 18.23 18.53 19.27 19.57 20.26 20.55 21.23 21.53 22.17 22.46 23.09 uljhudh_x\_.se..lgddjlﬁ)s)a
Al Huraiz Establishment 14.083 14.30 15.01 15.31 16.00 16.31 16.56 17.28 17.58 18.28 18.58 19.31 20.01 20.30 20.59 21.27 21.57 22.20 22.49 23.12 | s 3e
Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private 14.05 14.32 15.04 15.34 16.03 16.34 17.00 17.31 18.02 18.32 19.01 19.35 20.04 20.33 21.02 21.29 21.59 2222 2251 23.15 4.;.1;.\];1.\3..\1\4..\).\“ n.\@.\ll
School

Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital 14.06 14.33 15.05 15.35 16.04 16.35 17.01 17.32 18.03 18.33 19.02 19.36 20.05 20.34 21.02 21.30 22.00 22.23 22.52 23.15 A3y Addess - Bagill
Al Nahda, Park 2 14.08 14.35 15.06 15.37 16.06 16.37 17.03 17.34 18.05 18.35 19.04 19.38 20.07 20.35 21.04 21.32 22.02 22.25 22.54 23.17 Y oagdl diom
Ministry Of Human Resources & 14.11 14.38 15.09 15.40 16.09 16.40 17.06 17.37 18.08 18.38 19.07 19.41 20.10 20.38 21.07 21.34 22.04 22.27 22.56 23.20 bl 4l 5 )15l 3155
Emiratisation

Emirates Driving Institute 14.13 14.40 15.12 15.42 16.12 16.43 17.08 17.40 18.11 18.41 19.10 19.43 20.12 20.41 21.09 21.37 22.06 22.29 22.58 23.22 Blsll ol jLoYl 2gme
Sheikh Rashid Colony 1 14.14 14.41 1512 1543 16.13 16.44 17.09 17.41 18.12 18.42 19.11 19.44 20.13 20.41 21.10 21.38 22.07 22.30 22.59 23.22 \MUC.\..JYUSLA‘
Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop 14.16 14.43 15.14 15.45 16.15 16.46 17.12 17.43 18.14 18.44 19.13 19.47 20.15 20.43 21.12 21.40 22.09 22.32 23.01 23.24 Bagill 5 550 Sl Ao
Ministry of Information 14.17 14.44 15.16 15.47 16.17 16.48 17.14 17.45 18.16 18.46 19.15 19.49 20.17 20.45 21.14 21.41 22.10 22.33 23.02 23.25 fM.:\I 3yl
Stadium Metro Bus Stop 1419 14.46 15.18 15.49 16.19 16.50 17.16 17.47 18.18 18.48 19.17 19.51 20.19 20.47 21.16 21.43 22.12 22.35 23.04 23.27 Sl 5 yie il Ao
Al Jadeed Bakery 14.28 1455 1529 15,59 16.29 17.01 17.27 17.58 18.31 19.01 19.29 20.02 20.30 20.58 21.26 21.54 22.22 22.44 23.12 23.35 REN SN
Dubai Scout Mission 1429 1456 15.30 16.00 16.30 17.02 17.28 18.00 18.32 19.02 19.30 20.04 20.31 21.00 21.27 21.55 22.23 22.46 23.13 23.36 Lf;uLASm}sa
Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank 14.31 1458 15.32 16.02 16.32 17.04 17.30 18.02 18.34 19.04 19.33 20.06 20.33 21.02 21.29 21.57 22.25 22.47 23.14 23.37 ") 90 - d).“llq_u
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus 14.32 14.59 15.33 16.03 16.33 17.05 17.31 18.03 18.35 19.05 19.34 20.07 20.34 21.03 21.30 21.58 22.26 22.48 23.15 23.38 Y Gaall ‘})Aa\_aMBlA
Stop 2

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 2 14.34 15.02 15.36 16.07 16.37 17.08 17.34 18.06 18.38 19.08 19.37 20.10 20.38 21.06 21.34 22.01 22.29 22.51 23.17 23.40 Yol el db s S pe
Reef Mall 14.36 15.04 15.38 16.10 16.40 17.11 17.37 18.08 18.41 19.11 19.39 20.13 20.40 21.09 21.36 22.03 22.31 22.53 23.20 23.43 Jae iy )l
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2 14.38 15.07 15.41 16.13 16.43 17.14 17.40 18.11 18.44 19.14 19.43 20.16 20.44 21.12 21.39 22.06 22.34 22.56 23.22 23.45 ¥ aSewd) s -3,
Al Nakhal 14.40 15.09 15.44 16.16 16.46 17.17 17.43 18.14 18.46 19.17 19.45 20.19 20.46 21.14 21.42 22.08 22.36 22.58 23.24 23.47 gl
Burj Nahar, Intersection 14.45 15.14 15.49 16.22 16.52 17.23 17.49 18.19 18.52 19.22 19.51 20.25 20.52 21.20 21.47 22.13 22.41 23.03 23.29 23.52 )L@C)JELIA;
Naif Intersection 14.46 15.16 15.51 16.24 16.54 17.25 17.51 18.21 18.54 19.24 19.53 20.27 20.55 21.22 21.50 22.15 22.43 23.05 23.31 23.54 Al zblas

Gold Souq Bus Station 1452 1521 1557 16.32 17.02 17.33 17.59 18.29 19.02 19.32 20.00 20.36 21.04 21.32 22.00 22.23 22.51 23.11 23.37 00.00 U PR PWRCHEIEN



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Qusais, Bus Station - Gold Souq Bus Station

VXN a9 el dhag - uae‘al“ eMila dhas

hursdays e
Al Qusais, Bus Station 04.33 05.05 05.35 06.05 06.30 07.00 07.20 07.45 08.15 08.40 09.05 09.30 09.55 10.20 10.40 11.05 11.35 12.00 12.20 12.45 13.15 13.40 Leradll oMl Ao
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 04.37 05.13 05.43 06.11 06.35 07.03 07.23 07.48 08.17 08.42 09.07 09.32 09.57 10.22 10.42 11.07 11.37 12.02 12.22 12.47 13.17 13.42 @)ﬁ!mmw\'m
Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 04.39 05.17 05.47 06.15 06.38 07.05 07.25 07.50 08.18 08.43 09.08 09.33 09.58 10.23 10.43 11.08 11.38 12.03 12.23 12.48 13.18 13.43 o) Jlas o Sbuse ¥ diana
Camp -

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 04.43 05.25 05.55 06.21 06.44 07.08 07.28 07.53 08.21 08.46 09.10 09.35 10.00 10.25 10.45 11.10 11.40 12.05 12.25 1250 13.20 13.45 Jroe Y dapa
Public Transport Agency 04.47 05.28 05.58 06.24 06.48 07.13 07.33 07.58 08.24 08.49 09.14 09.39 10.04 10.29 10.49 11.14 11.44 12.09 12.29 12.54 13.25 13.50 Aalal wMalgall dosisga
New Dawn Private School 04.50 05.31 06.01 06.27 06.51 07.16 07.36 08.01 08.27 08.52 09.16 09.41 10.07 10.32 10.52 11.17 11.47 12.12 12.32 12.57 13.27 13.52 ula.\lu}_\}ai..\).\a
Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 04.51 05.31 06.02 06.28 06.52 07.17 07.37 08.02 08.28 08.53 09.17 09.42 10.08 10.33 10.53 11.18 11.48 12.13 12.33 1258 13.28 13.53 agaall Slasall £ diae
Emirates Housing 04.52 05.32 06.03 06.29 06.53 07.19 07.39 08.03 08.29 08.54 09.18 09.43 10.09 10.34 10.54 11.19 11.49 12.14 12.34 1259 13.29 13.54 abyla ]).\L.USL“
Russian International School 04.53 05.33 06.04 06.30 06.55 07.23 07.43 08.05 08.31 08.55 09.19 09.44 10.10 10.35 10.55 11.20 11.50 12.16 12.36 13.00 13.30 13.55 uslm,)llmjwl
Galadari Driving School 04.58 05.39 06.12 06.38 07.03 07.31 07.51 08.13 08.39 09.04 09.28 09.53 10.19 10.44 11.05 11.30 12.00 12.25 12.45 13.10 13.40 14.05 ubhuﬂ‘nsmealzd&)ﬁ)s)a
Al Huraiz Establishment 05.01 05.42 06.15 06.41 07.07 07.35 07.55 08.17 08.43 09.08 09.32 09.57 10.24 10.49 11.10 11.35 12.05 12.30 12.50 13.15 13.45 14.09 Sl dssde
Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private 05.03 05.44 06.18 06.44 07.10 07.38 07.58 08.20 08.46 09.11 09.35 10.00 10.27 10.52 11.14 11.39 12.09 12.33 12.53 13.18 13.48 14.13 Lol abasdl Ao jae - 32l
School

Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital 05.03 05.44 06.19 06.45 07.11 07.39 07.59 08.22 08.47 09.12 09.36 10.01 10.28 10.53 11.15 11.40 12.09 12.34 12.54 13.19 13.49 14.14 wjusgama—séeﬂl
Al Nahda, Park 2 05.05 05.46 06.20 06.47 07.15 07.43 08.02 08.24 08.49 09.14 09.38 10.03 10.30 10.55 11.16 11.42 12.11 12.36 12.56 13.21 13.52 14.17 gl d5m
Ministry Of Human Resources &  05.07 05.48 06.23 06.50 07.21 07.49 08.07 08.29 08.53 09.17 09.41 10.06 10.33 10.58 11.19 11.45 12.14 12.38 12.58 13.24 13.55 14.21 u.\la,.dljm)..d!.x)bd 3yl
Emiratisation

Emirates Driving Institute 05.09 05.50 06.26 06.53 07.26 07.54 08.11 08.33 08.57 09.19 09.44 10.08 10.35 11.00 11.22 11.47 12.16 12.41 13.01 13.27 13.58 14.24 Glesll ol jLoYl 2g2e
Sheikh Rashid Colony 1 05.09 05.51 06.27 06.54 07.27 07.56 08.12 08.34 08.58 09.20 09.45 10.09 10.36 11.01 11.23 11.48 12.17 12.41 13.02 13.28 13.59 14.25 \MY)C.‘..JYUSLM
Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop 05.11 05.53 06.29 06.56 07.31 08.00 08.15 08.37 09.01 09.23 09.47 10.11 10.38 11.03 11.25 11.50 12.19 12.43 13.04 13.30 14.01 14.28 Bagill 5 550 Sl Al
Ministry of Information 05.12 05.54 06.31 06.58 07.33 08.02 08.17 08.39 09.03 09.25 09.49 10.12 10.39 11.05 11.27 11.52 12.20 12.45 13.06 13.32 14.03 14.30 fM.:Y 3yl
Stadium Metro Bus Stop 05.14 05.56 06.33 07.00 07.36 08.04 08.19 08.41 09.05 09.27 09.51 10.14 10.41 11.07 11.29 11.54 1222 12.47 13.08 13.34 14.06 14.33 Sl 5 yie Ml Ao

Al Jadeed Bakery 05.20 06.03 06.40 07.08 07.45 08.16 08.31 08.53 09.15 09.36 10.00 10.23 10.50 11.18 11.39 12.06 12.35 12.59 13.19 13.45 14.17 14.44 REN SN
Dubai Scout Mission 05.21 06.03 06.41 07.09 07.46 08.17 08.32 08.54 09.16 09.37 10.01 10.24 10.51 11.19 11.40 12.07 12.36 13.01 13.20 13.46 14.18 14.45 (s ABLES dps g
Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank 05.22 06.05 06.42 07.11 07.48 08.19 08.35 08.57 09.18 09.39 10.03 10.25 10.52 11.21 11.42 12.09 12.39 13.03 13.22 13.48 14.20 14.47 ielly g0 - 5yl iy
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus 05.22 06.05 06.43 07.12 07.49 08.20 08.36 08.58 09.19 09.40 10.04 10.26 10.53 11.22 11.43 12.10 12.40 13.04 13.23 13.49 14.21 14.48 Y Gaall ‘})ﬂumb“ba
Stop 2

Muraqqgabat, Police Station 2 05.24 06.07 06.45 07.14 07.51 08.23 08.38 09.00 09.21 09.42 10.06 10.29 10.56 11.25 11.46 12.13 1243 13.07 13.26 13.52 14.23 14.51 Yol el db s S e
Reef Mall 05.26 06.09 06.46 07.15 07.52 08.24 08.40 09.02 09.23 09.44 10.08 10.31 10.58 11.27 11.48 12.15 12.45 13.09 13.28 13.54 14.26 14.53 Jsecasyll
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2 05.27 06.11 06.48 07.17 07.54 08.27 08.42 09.04 09.25 09.46 10.10 10.33 11.01 11.29 11.51 12.18 12.47 13.12 13.31 13.57 14.28 14.55 TaS.,..JIJ)j_x—a)J;
Al Nakhal 05.29 06.12 06.50 07.19 07.56 08.28 08.44 09.05 09.27 09.47 10.12 10.35 11.08 11.32 11.58 12.20 12.50 13.14 13.33 13.59 14.30 14.58 )
Burj Nahar, Intersection 05.32 06.15 06.53 07.22 07.59 08.32 08.48 09.09 09.31 09.51 10.16 10.39 11.07 11.36 11.58 12.25 12.54 13.19 13.38 14.04 14.35 15.02 )L@C).utjal&;
Naif Intersection 05.33 06.17 06.54 07.24 08.01 08.34 08.49 09.11 09.32 09.53 10.17 10.41 11.09 11.38 12.00 12.27 12.56 13.21 13.40 14.06 14.37 15.04 Al zblas
Gold Souq Bus Station 05.37 06.21 06.58 07.28 08.05 08.38 08.54 09.15 09.37 09.57 10.22 10.46 11.15 11.44 12.05 12.32 13.02 13.27 13.46 14.12 14.43 15.10 U PR PWRCHEIEN
hursdays asaddl
Al Qusais, Bus Station 14.10 14.40 15.05 15.35 16.00 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.47 18.12 18.40 19.05 19.30 19.55 20.20 20.50 21.15 21.45 22.15 22.40 Ueradll Sl A
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 14.12 14.42 15.07 15.38 16.03 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.51 18.15 18.43 19.08 19.33 19.58 20.23 20.53 21.17 21.47 22.17 22.42 @)ﬁ!mmw\'m
Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 14.13 14.43 15.08 15.40 16.06 16.31 17.02 17.32 17.54 18.18 18.46 19.10 19.35 20.00 20.25 20.55 21.19 21.49 22.18 22.43 o) Jloe o Sbuse ¥ diana
Camp -

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 14.16 14.46 15.11 15.43 16.09 16.35 17.06 17.36 17.58 18.21 18.49 19.13 19.38 20.03 20.28 20.58 21.21 21.51 22.21 22.46 Jrae YV daos
Public Transport Agency 14.20 1450 15.15 15.47 16.13 16.38 17.09 17.40 18.02 18.25 18.53 19.17 19.42 20.07 20.31 21.01 21.25 21.55 22.24 22.49 Aalal o algall dosisia
New Dawn Private School 14.23 14.53 15.17 15.49 16.15 16.41 17.12 17.42 18.05 18.28 18.56 19.19 19.44 20.09 20.34 21.04 21.27 21.57 22.26 22.51 Laladl 90 o8 A yde
Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 14.24 1454 15.18 15,50 16.16 16.42 17.13 17.43 18.06 18.29 18.57 19.20 19.45 20.10 20.35 21.05 21.28 21.58 22.27 22.52 agoad) Slasall £ diana
Emirates Housing 1425 1455 15.19 15,51 16.17 16.43 17.14 17.44 18.07 18.30 18.58 19.21 19.46 20.11 20.36 21.06 21.29 21.59 22.28 22.53 ahlal ok Sl
Russian International School 14.26 1456 15.21 1553 16.19 16.44 17.15 17.46 18.08 18.31 18.59 19.23 19.48 20.13 20.37 21.07 21.31 22.01 22.30 22.55 EAPRU WS EWRREW |
Galadari Driving School 14.35 15.05 15.29 16.01 16.28 16.53 17.25 17.55 18.17 18.40 19.07 19.31 19.56 20.20 20.45 21.15 21.38 22.07 22.36 23.01 uljhudtm\_.se..lgddjlﬁ)s)a
Al Huraiz Establishment 14.39 15.09 15.33 16.05 16.32 16.58 17.30 18.00 18.22 18.45 19.11 19.35 20.00 20.24 20.48 21.18 21.42 22.10 22.39 23.04 | s 3e
Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private 14.43 15.12 15.36 16.08 16.35 17.01 17.33 18.04 18.25 18.48 19.14 19.38 20.03 20.27 20.51 21.21 21.44 22.12 22.41 23.06 ula.\l;].\s..d\m).u n.\@.\.\]
School

Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital 14.44 1513 15.37 16.09 16.36 17.02 17.34 18.05 18.26 18.49 19.15 19.39 20.04 20.28 20.52 21.22 21.45 22.13 22.42 23.07 A3y Addess - Bagill
Al Nahda, Park 2 14.47 1515 15.39 16.12 16.39 17.04 17.36 18.07 18.28 18.51 19.17 19.41 20.06 20.30 20.54 21.23 21.47 22.14 22.43 23.09 Y oagdl diom
Ministry Of Human Resources & 1451 15.19 1543 16.16 16.43 17.08 17.40 18.10 18.31 18.54 19.20 19.44 20.09 20.33 20.57 21.26 21.50 22.17 22.46 23.11 bl 4l 5 )15l 3155
Emiratisation

Emirates Driving Institute 1454 1521 15.45 16.19 16.46 17.11 17.43 18.12 18.34 18.57 19.23 19.46 20.11 20.35 21.00 21.29 21.52 22.19 22.48 23.13 Blsll ol jLoYl 2gme
Sheikh Rashid Colony 1 1455 1522 15.46 16.20 16.47 17.12 17.44 18.13 18.35 18.58 19.24 19.47 20.12 20.36 21.01 21.29 21.53 22.20 22.49 23.14 \MY)C.‘..JYUSLM
Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop 1458 1524 15.48 16.22 16.49 17.14 17.46 18.16 18.37 19.00 19.26 19.50 20.15 20.39 21.03 21.31 21.55 22.22 22.51 23.16 Bagill 5 550 Sl Ao
Ministry of Information 15.00 15.26 15.50 16.24 16.51 17.16 17.48 18.17 18.39 19.02 19.28 19.52 20.17 20.41 21.05 21.33 21.57 22.23 22.52 23.17 fM.:Y 3yl
Stadium Metro Bus Stop 15.02 15.28 15.52 16.26 16.53 17.18 17.50 18.19 18.41 19.04 19.30 19.54 20.19 20.43 21.07 21.35 21.59 22.25 22.54 23.19 Sl 5 yie il Ao
Al Jadeed Bakery 15.15 15.40 16.03 16.36 17.03 17.27 17.59 18.29 18.50 19.14 19.40 20.03 20.27 20.51 21.15 21.44 22.07 22.34 23.02 23.26 REN SN
Dubai Scout Mission 15.16 15.41 16.04 16.37 17.04 17.28 18.00 18.30 18.52 19.15 19.41 20.04 20.28 20.52 21.16 21.44 22.08 22.34 23.03 23.27 Lf;uL‘Sm}sa
Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank 15.18 15.43 16.06 16.39 17.05 17.30 18.02 18.32 18.53 19.17 19.42 20.05 20.30 20.54 21.17 21.46 22.09 22.36 23.04 23.29 ") 90 - d).“ll_l_u
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus 15.19 15.44 16.07 16.40 17.06 17.31 18.03 18.33 18.54 19.18 19.43 20.06 20.31 20.55 21.18 21.47 22.10 22.37 23.05 23.29 Y Gaall \}).\“_,Msb.
Stop 2

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 2 15.22 15.47 16.10 16.43 17.09 17.34 18.06 18.36 18.57 19.21 19.46 20.09 20.34 20.58 21.21 21.50 22.13 22.39 23.08 23.32 Yol el db s S pe
Reef Mall 1525 15,50 16.13 16.46 17.12 17.36 18.08 18.38 19.00 19.23 19.49 20.12 20.36 21.00 21.24 21.52 22.15 22.42 23.10 23.34 Jae iy )l
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2 15.28 15.53 16.16 16.49 17.15 17.39 18.11 18.41 19.03 19.26 19.52 20.15 20.39 21.03 21.27 21.55 22.18 22.44 23.12 23.36 ¥ aSewd) s -3,
Al Nakhal 15.30 15.56 16.19 16.52 17.17 17.41 18.13 18.43 19.05 19.28 19.54 20.17 20.41 21.05 21.29 21.57 22.20 22.46 23.14 23.38 gl
Burj Nahar, Intersection 15.35 16.01 16.24 16.57 17.22 17.47 18.18 18.48 19.10 19.34 19.59 20.22 20.47 21.11 21.34 22.02 22.24 22.51 23.19 23.43 )L@C)JELIA;
Naif Intersection 15.37 16.03 16.27 17.00 17.24 17.49 18.20 18.50 19.12 19.36 20.01 20.24 20.49 21.13 21.36 22.04 22.26 22.53 23.20 23.44 Gl mbalds

Gold Souq Bus Station 15.43 16.10 16.34 17.07 17.31 17.57 18.28 18.58 19.21 19.45 20.10 20.33 20.58 21.22 21.45 22.13 22.35 23.01 23.27 23.51 U PR PWRCHEIEN



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Qusais, Bus Station - Gold Souq Bus Station

VXN a9 el dhag - uae‘al“ eMila dhas

SEWNGEWS] LN |
Al Qusais, Bus Station 04.27 05.00 05.35 06.05 06.30 06.55 07.15 07.35 08.00 08.25 08.50 09.15 09.38 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.25 11.50 12.15 12.40 13.05 13.35 Leradll oMl Ao
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 04.29 05.04 05.39 06.09 06.34 06.58 07.17 07.37 08.02 08.27 08.52 09.17 09.40 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.27 11.52 12.17 12.42 13.07 13.37 @)ﬁ!mmw\'m
Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 04.30 05.06 05.41 06.12 06.37 07.00 07.19 07.39 08.03 08.28 08.53 09.18 09.41 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.28 11.53 12.18 12.43 13.08 13.38 o) Jlas o Sbuse ¥ diana
Camp -

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 04.32 05.10 05.45 06.16 06.41 07.04 07.22 07.42 08.06 08.31 08.56 09.21 09.44 10.05 10.35 11.06 11.31 11.56 12.20 12.45 13.10 13.40 e YV daos
Public Transport Agency 04.34 05.12 05.47 06.20 06.45 07.07 07.25 07.45 08.10 08.35 09.00 09.24 09.47 10.08 10.38 11.09 11.34 11.59 12.24 12.49 13.14 13.44 Aalal wMalgall dosisga
New Dawn Private School 04.37 05.15 05.50 06.23 06.48 07.09 07.27 07.47 08.12 08.37 09.02 09.27 09.50 10.11 10.41 11.12 11.37 12.02 12.26 12.51 13.16 13.46 ula.\lu}_\}ai..\).\a
Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 04.37 05.15 05.50 06.23 06.48 07.10 07.28 07.48 08.13 08.38 09.03 09.28 09.51 10.12 10.42 11.13 11.38 12.03 12.27 12.52 13.17 13.47 agoad) Slasall £ diana
Emirates Housing 04.38 05.16 05.51 06.24 06.49 07.11 07.29 07.49 08.14 08.39 09.04 09.29 09.52 10.13 10.43 11.14 11.39 12.04 12.28 12.53 13.18 13.48 abyla ]).\L.USL“
Russian International School 04.39 05.17 05.52 06.25 06.50 07.12 07.30 07.50 08.15 08.40 09.06 09.30 09.53 10.14 10.44 11.15 11.40 12.05 12.30 12.55 13.19 13.49 uﬂlm})ﬂm)wl
Galadari Driving School 04.45 05.23 05.58 06.31 06.56 07.18 07.36 07.56 08.22 08.47 09.14 09.39 10.03 10.24 10.54 11.26 11.51 12.16 12.40 13.05 13.29 13.59 uljhudtm\_.se..lgdtpbﬁ)s)a
Al Huraiz Establishment 04.47 05.25 06.00 06.33 06.58 07.20 07.38 07.59 08.25 08.50 09.17 09.43 10.07 10.29 10.59 11.31 11.56 12.21 12.45 13.10 13.34 14.04 Sl dssde
Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private 04.49 05.27 06.02 06.35 07.00 07.22 07.40 08.01 08.27 08.52 09.20 09.46 10.11 10.33 11.03 11.36 12.01 12.25 12.49 13.14 13.38 14.08 Lol abasdl Ao jae - 32l
School

Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital 04.50 05.28 06.03 06.36 07.01 07.23 07.41 08.02 08.28 08.53 09.21 09.47 10.12 10.34 11.04 11.36 12.01 12.25 12.50 13.15 13.39 14.09 wjusgama—séeﬂl
Al Nahda, Park 2 04.51 05.29 06.04 06.37 07.03 07.25 07.43 08.04 08.30 08.55 09.23 09.49 10.13 10.35 11.06 11.38 12.03 12.27 12.52 13.17 13.41 14.10 gl d5m
Ministry Of Human Resources &  04.53 05.31 06.07 06.40 07.06 07.28 07.46 08.07 08.33 08.58 09.26 09.52 10.16 10.38 11.08 11.41 12.06 12.30 12.54 13.19 13.43 14.13 u.\.\a}.\“}‘h)—-u“.\)‘}aj 558
Emiratisation

Emirates Driving Institute 04.55 05.33 06.08 06.41 07.08 07.30 07.48 08.09 08.35 09.00 09.28 09.54 10.19 10.41 11.11 11.43 12.08 12.32 12.57 13.22 13.46 14.16 Glesll ol jLoYl 2g2e
Sheikh Rashid Colony 1 04.55 05.33 06.09 06.42 07.08 07.30 07.48 08.09 08.35 09.01 09.29 09.55 10.19 10.41 11.11 11.44 12.09 12.33 12.57 13.22 13.46 14.16 \MY)C.‘..JYUSLM
Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop 04.56 05.34 06.10 06.43 07.10 07.32 07.50 08.11 08.37 09.02 09.31 09.57 10.21 10.43 11.13 11.46 12.11 12.35 12.59 13.24 13.48 14.18 Bagill 5 550 Sl Al
Ministry of Information 04.57 05.35 06.11 06.44 07.11 07.33 07.51 08.12 08.38 09.04 09.32 09.58 10.23 10.45 11.15 11.47 12.12 12.36 13.01 13.26 13.50 14.20 fM.:Y 3yl
Stadium Metro Bus Stop 04.58 05.37 06.13 06.46 07.12 07.34 07.52 08.14 08.40 09.05 09.34 10.00 10.24 10.46 11.17 11.49 12.14 12.38 13.08 13.28 13.52 14.21 Sl 5 yie Ml Ao

Al Jadeed Bakery 05.03 05.42 06.19 06.52 07.19 07.41 07.59 08.21 08.47 09.12 09.41 10.08 10.33 10.55 11.26 11.59 12.26 12.50 13.16 13.41 14.05 14.34 REN SN
Dubai Scout Mission 05.04 05.42 06.20 06.53 07.20 07.42 08.00 08.21 08.47 09.13 09.42 10.09 10.33 10.55 11.27 12.00 12.27 12.51 13.17 13.42 14.06 14.36 (s ABLES dps g
Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank 05.05 05.43 06.21 06.54 07.21 07.43 08.01 08.23 08.49 09.15 09.43 10.10 10.35 10.57 11.28 12.01 12.30 12.54 13.19 13.44 14.09 14.38 ielly g0 - 5yl iy
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus 05.05 05.44 06.21 06.54 07.22 07.44 08.02 08.23 08.49 09.15 09.44 10.11 10.36 10.58 11.29 12.02 12.31 12.55 13.20 13.45 14.10 14.39 Y Gaall ‘})ﬂumb“ba
Stop 2

Muraqqgabat, Police Station 2 05.07 05.46 06.23 06.56 07.24 07.46 08.04 08.25 08.51 09.18 09.46 10.13 10.38 11.00 11.32 12.05 12.33 12.58 13.23 13.48 14.12 14.42 Yol el db s S e
Reef Mall 05.08 05.47 06.24 06.58 07.25 07.47 08.05 08.27 08.53 09.19 09.48 10.15 10.39 11.02 11.33 12.07 12.36 13.00 13.25 13.50 14.14 14.44 Jsecasyll
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2 05.10 05.49 06.26 06.59 07.27 07.49 08.08 08.29 08.55 09.22 09.50 10.17 10.42 11.04 11.36 12.10 12.38 13.03 13.28 13.53 14.16 14.47 TaS.,..JIJ)j_x—a)J;
Al Nakhal 05.12 05.50 06.28 07.01 07.29 07.51 08.09 08.31 08.57 09.23 09.52 10.19 10.43 11.06 11.38 12.12 12.40 13.05 13.31 13.55 14.18 14.49 )
Burj Nahar, Intersection 05.15 05.53 06.31 07.04 07.32 07.54 08.13 08.34 09.00 09.27 09.56 10.22 10.47 11.10 11.42 12.16 12.45 13.10 13.36 14.00 14.23 14.54 )L@C).utjal&;
Naif Intersection 05.16 05.54 06.32 07.05 07.33 07.55 08.14 08.36 09.02 09.29 09.57 10.24 10.48 11.12 11.43 12.18 12.47 13.12 13.38 14.02 14.24 14.56 Al zblas
Gold Souq Bus Station 05.19 05.58 06.35 07.10 07.38 08.00 08.19 08.41 09.06 09.33 10.02 10.29 10.53 11.17 11.48 12.23 12.52 13.18 13.44 14.08 14.30 15.02 SN PWAICRIEEN
SEWGEW LN |
Al Qusais, Bus Station 14.00 14.25 1450 15.15 15.40 16.10 16.35 17.00 17.25 17.55 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.45 20.10 20.35 21.05 21.35 22.00 22.29 osadl Ol dbaos
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 14.02 14.27 1452 15.17 15.42 16.13 16.38 17.04 17.29 17.59 18.24 18.54 19.23 19.48 20.13 20.38 21.08 21.38 22.02 22.31 @)ﬁ!mmw\'m
Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 14.04 1429 1454 1519 1544 16.15 16.40 17.07 17.32 18.01 18.26 18.56 19.25 19.50 20.14 20.39 21.09 21.39 22.03 22.32 o) Jloe o Sbuse ¥ diana
Camp -

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 14.06 14.31 1456 15.21 15.46 16.18 16.43 17.11 17.36 18.05 18.30 19.00 19.29 19.54 20.17 20.42 21.12 21.42 22.06 22.35 Jrae YV daos
Public Transport Agency 14.10 14.35 15.00 15.25 15,50 16.22 16.47 17.15 17.40 18.10 18.35 19.04 19.32 19.57 20.21 20.46 21.16 21.46 22.09 22.38 Aalal o algall dosisia
New Dawn Private School 14.13 14.38 15.03 15.28 15.583 16.25 16.50 17.18 17.43 18.13 18.38 19.06 19.35 20.00 20.24 20.49 21.19 21.49 22.11 22.40 Laladl 90 o8 A yde
Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 14.14 1439 15.04 1529 1554 16.26 16.51 17.19 17.44 18.14 18.39 19.07 19.36 20.01 20.24 20.49 21.20 21.50 22.12 22.41 agoad) Slasall £ diana
Emirates Housing 14.15 14.40 15.05 15.30 15.55 16.27 16.52 17.20 17.45 18.15 18.40 19.08 19.37 20.02 20.25 20.50 21.21 21.51 22.13 22.42 ahlal ok Sl
Russian International School 14.16 14.41 15.06 15.31 1556 16.28 16.53 17.21 17.46 18.16 18.41 19.10 19.38 20.03 20.27 20.52 21.22 21.52 22.15 22.44 EAPRU WS EWRREW |
Galadari Driving School 1425 1450 15.16 15.41 16.05 16.37 17.03 17.31 17.55 18.25 18.50 19.19 19.48 20.12 20.35 21.01 21.31 22.00 22.23 22.52 uljhudtm\_.se..lgddjlﬁ)s)a
Al Huraiz Establishment 14.30 1455 15.20 15.45 16.09 16.41 17.07 17.35 18.00 18.29 18.54 19.24 19.52 20.16 20.39 21.05 21.35 22.04 22.27 22.56 | s 3e
Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private 14.34 1459 1524 1549 16.13 16.45 17.11 17.39 18.04 18.32 18.57 19.27 19.56 20.19 20.43 21.08 21.39 22.08 22.30 22.59 4.412.“\)]_\3.-\”4—-\).\& n.\@.\.\]
School

Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital 14.35 15.00 15.25 15,50 16.14 16.46 17.12 17.40 18.05 18.33 18.58 19.28 19.57 20.20 20.44 21.09 21.40 22.08 22.30 22.59 A3y Addess - Bagill
Al Nahda, Park 2 14.36 15.02 15.27 15.52 16.15 16.47 17.14 17.43 18.07 18.36 19.01 19.31 19.59 20.22 20.46 21.11 21.41 22.10 22.32 23.01 Y oagdl diom
Ministry Of Human Resources & 14.39 15.05 15.30 15.55 16.18 16.50 17.18 17.47 18.11 18.40 19.04 19.34 20.02 20.25 20.49 21.14 21.44 22.13 22.35 23.04 bl 4l 5 )15l 3155
Emiratisation

Emirates Driving Institute 14.42 15.07 15.32 15.57 16.21 16.53 17.21 17.50 18.15 18.43 19.07 19.37 20.05 20.28 20.51 21.16 21.47 22.15 22.37 23.06 Blsll ol jLoYl 2gme
Sheikh Rashid Colony 1 14.42 15.08 15.33 15.58 16.21 16.53 17.22 17.51 18.16 18.45 19.08 19.38 20.05 20.28 20.52 21.17 21.47 22.15 22.37 23.06 \MY)C.‘..JYUSLM
Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop 14.44 15.10 15.35 16.00 16.23 16.55 17.24 17.54 18.19 18.48 19.11 19.41 20.07 20.30 20.54 21.19 21.49 22.17 22.39 23.08 Bagill 5 550 Sl Ao
Ministry of Information 14.46 15.11 15.36 16.01 16.25 16.57 17.26 17.56 18.21 18.50 19.13 19.43 20.09 20.32 20.55 21.20 21.51 22.18 22.40 23.09 fM.:Y 3yl
Stadium Metro Bus Stop 14.47 15.13 15.38 16.03 16.26 16.58 17.28 17.58 18.23 18.52 19.15 19.45 20.11 20.34 20.57 21.22 21.53 22.20 22.42 23.11 Sl 5 yie il Ao
Al Jadeed Bakery 15.01 15.27 15.51 16.14 16.38 17.11 17.41 18.11 18.37 19.06 19.29 19.59 20.23 20.46 21.09 21.34 22.04 22.31 22.53 23.21 REN SN
Dubai Scout Mission 15.02 15.28 15.58 16.16 16.39 17.12 17.42 18.13 18.38 19.07 19.31 20.00 20.25 20.48 21.10 21.35 22.06 22.33 22.55 23.22 Lf;uL‘Sm}sa
Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank 15.04 15.31 15,55 16.18 16.41 17.14 17.44 18.15 18.40 19.10 19.33 20.03 20.27 20.50 21.13 21.38 22.08 22.35 22.57 23.24 ") 90 - d).“ll_l_u
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus 15.06 15.32 15.56 16.19 16.42 17.15 17.45 18.16 18.42 19.11 19.35 20.04 20.28 20.51 21.14 21.39 22.09 22.36 22.58 23.25 Y Gaall \}).\“_,Msb.
Stop 2

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 2 15.09 15.36 16.00 16.23 16.46 17.19 17.49 18.20 18.46 19.16 19.39 20.09 20.33 20.55 21.18 21.43 22.13 22.40 23.01 23.28 Yol el db s S pe
Reef Mall 15.11 15.38 16.03 16.25 16.49 17.22 17.52 18.24 18.50 19.19 19.43 20.12 20.36 20.59 21.21 21.46 22.15 22.42 23.04 23.31 Jae iy )l
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2 15.15 15.42 16.06 16.29 16.53 17.26 17.56 18.28 18.54 19.24 19.48 20.17 20.41 21.03 21.25 21.50 22.19 22.46 23.07 23.34 ¥ aSewd) s -3,
Al Nakhal 15.17 15.44 16.09 16.32 16.56 17.29 17.59 18.31 18.57 19.28 19.51 20.20 20.44 21.06 21.28 21.53 22.22 22.49 23.09 23.37 gl
Burj Nahar, Intersection 15.23 15,50 16.16 16.39 17.02 17.36 18.06 18.38 19.05 19.36 19.59 20.28 20.52 21.13 21.35 22.00 22.29 22.56 23.15 23.42 e (] &JalA;
Naif Intersection 1525 15,52 16.18 16.41 17.05 17.39 18.09 18.41 19.08 19.39 20.02 20.31 20.55 21.16 21.37 22.02 22.31 22.58 23.17 23.44 Al zblas

Gold Souq Bus Station 15.30 15.58 16.25 16.48 17.12 17.46 18.19 18.51 19.20 19.51 20.14 20.43 21.06 21.26 21.48 22.13 22.42 23.06 23.24 23.51 U PR PWRCHEIEN



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Qusais, Bus Station - Gold Souq Bus Station

VXN a9 el dhag - uae‘al“ eMila dhas

Monday to Wednesday

Al Qusais, Bus Station 04.33 05.05 05.35 06.05 06.30 07.00 07.20 07.45 08.15 08.40 09.05 09.30 09.55 10.20 10.40 11.05 11.35 12.00 12.20 12.45 13.15 13.40 Ueradll Sl daas
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 04.37 05.13 05.43 06.11 06.35 07.03 07.23 07.48 08.17 08.42 09.07 09.32 09.57 10.22 10.42 11.07 11.37 12.02 12.22 12.47 13.17 13.42 @.‘)Slimm».«\'m
Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 04.39 05.17 05.47 06.15 06.38 07.05 07.25 07.50 08.18 08.43 09.08 09.33 09.58 10.23 10.43 11.08 11.38 12.03 12.23 12.48 13.18 13.43 o) Jlas o Sbuse ¥ diana
Camp -

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 04.43 05.25 05.55 06.21 06.44 07.08 07.28 07.53 08.21 08.46 09.10 09.35 10.00 10.25 10.45 11.10 11.40 12.05 12.25 12.50 13.20 13.45 e YV daos
Public Transport Agency 04.47 05.28 05.58 06.24 06.48 07.13 07.33 07.58 08.24 08.49 09.14 09.39 10.04 10.29 10.49 11.14 11.44 12.09 12.29 12.54 13.25 13.50 Aalal wMalgall dosisga
New Dawn Private School 04.50 05.31 06.01 06.27 06.51 07.16 07.36 08.01 08.27 08.52 09.16 09.41 10.07 10.32 10.52 11.17 11.47 12.12 12.32 12.57 13.27 13.52 ula.\lu}_\}ai..‘).\a
Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 04.51 05.31 06.02 06.28 06.52 07.17 07.37 08.02 08.28 08.53 09.17 09.42 10.08 10.33 10.53 11.18 11.48 12.13 12.33 12.58 13.28 13.53 agoad) Slasall £ diana
Emirates Housing 04.52 05.32 06.03 06.29 06.53 07.19 07.39 08.03 08.29 08.54 09.18 09.43 10.09 10.34 10.54 11.19 11.49 12.14 12.34 1259 13.29 13.54 abyla ]).‘L.USL.M
Russian International School 04.53 05.33 06.04 06.30 06.55 07.23 07.43 08.05 08.31 08.55 09.19 09.44 10.10 10.35 10.55 11.20 11.50 12.16 12.36 13.00 13.30 13.55 udlmj)llmjwl
Galadari Driving School 04.58 05.39 06.12 06.38 07.03 07.31 07.51 08.13 08.39 09.04 09.28 09.53 10.19 10.44 11.05 11.30 12.00 12.25 12.45 13.10 13.40 14.05 g_,ljhudh_x\_.se..lgdtpbﬁ)s)a
Al Huraiz Establishment 05.01 05.42 06.15 06.41 07.07 07.35 07.55 08.17 08.43 09.08 09.32 09.57 10.24 10.49 11.10 11.35 12.05 12.30 12.50 13.15 13.45 14.09 Sl dssde
Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private 05.03 05.44 06.18 06.44 07.10 07.38 07.58 08.20 08.46 09.11 09.35 10.00 10.27 10.52 11.14 11.39 12.09 12.33 12.53 13.18 13.48 14.13 Lol abasdl Ao jae - 32l
School

Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital 05.03 05.44 06.19 06.45 07.11 07.39 07.59 08.22 08.47 09.12 09.36 10.01 10.28 10.53 11.15 11.40 12.09 12.34 12.54 13.19 13.49 14.14 S\A:Jjus.;\:ma—,s;@;dl
Al Nahda, Park 2 05.05 05.46 06.20 06.47 07.15 07.43 08.02 08.24 08.49 09.14 09.38 10.03 10.30 10.55 11.16 11.42 12.11 12.36 12.56 13.21 13.52 14.17 gl d5m
Ministry Of Human Resources &  05.07 05.48 06.23 06.50 07.21 07.49 08.07 08.29 08.53 09.17 09.41 10.06 10.33 10.58 11.19 11.45 12.14 12.38 12.58 13.24 13.55 14.21 u.\la}.dl}m)..d!.\)bd 3yl
Emiratisation

Emirates Driving Institute 05.09 05.50 06.26 06.53 07.26 07.54 08.11 08.33 08.57 09.19 09.44 10.08 10.35 11.00 11.22 11.47 12.16 12.41 13.01 13.27 13.58 14.24 Glesll ol jLoYl 2g2e
Sheikh Rashid Colony 1 05.09 05.51 06.27 06.54 07.27 07.56 08.12 08.34 08.58 09.20 09.45 10.09 10.36 11.01 11.23 11.48 12.17 12.41 13.02 13.28 13.59 14.25 ‘Mbc—u.\”uﬁ-«.\a
Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop 05.11 05.53 06.29 06.56 07.31 08.00 08.15 08.37 09.01 09.23 09.47 10.11 10.38 11.03 11.25 11.50 12.19 12.43 13.04 13.30 14.01 14.28 Bagill 5 550 Sl Al
Ministry of Information 05.12 05.54 06.31 06.58 07.33 08.02 08.17 08.39 09.03 09.25 09.49 10.12 10.39 11.05 11.27 11.52 12.20 12.45 13.06 13.32 14.03 14.30 fM.:Y 3yl
Stadium Metro Bus Stop 05.14 05.56 06.33 07.00 07.36 08.04 08.19 08.41 09.05 09.27 09.51 10.14 10.41 11.07 11.29 11.54 1222 12.47 13.08 13.34 14.06 14.33 Sl 5 yie Ml Ao

Al Jadeed Bakery 05.20 06.03 06.40 07.08 07.45 08.16 08.31 08.53 09.15 09.36 10.00 10.23 10.50 11.18 11.39 12.06 12.35 12.59 13.19 13.45 14.17 14.44 REN SN
Dubai Scout Mission 05.21 06.03 06.41 07.09 07.46 08.17 08.32 08.54 09.16 09.37 10.01 10.24 10.51 11.19 11.40 12.07 12.36 13.01 13.20 13.46 14.18 14.45 (s ABLES dps g
Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank 05.22 06.05 06.42 07.11 07.48 08.19 08.35 08.57 09.18 09.39 10.03 10.25 10.52 11.21 11.42 12.09 12.39 13.03 13.22 13.48 14.20 14.47 ielly g0 - 5yl iy
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus 05.22 06.05 06.43 07.12 07.49 08.20 08.36 08.58 09.19 09.40 10.04 10.26 10.53 11.22 11.43 12.10 12.40 13.04 13.23 13.49 14.21 14.48 Y Gaall ‘})AA\_JMB[A“-LADA&
Stop 2

Muraqqgabat, Police Station 2 05.24 06.07 06.45 07.14 07.51 08.23 08.38 09.00 09.21 09.42 10.06 10.29 10.56 11.25 11.46 12.13 1243 13.07 13.26 13.52 14.23 14.51 Yol el db s S e
Reef Mall 05.26 06.09 06.46 07.15 07.52 08.24 08.40 09.02 09.23 09.44 10.08 10.31 10.58 11.27 11.48 12.15 12.45 13.09 13.28 13.54 14.26 14.53 Jsecasyll
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2 05.27 06.11 06.48 07.17 07.54 08.27 08.42 09.04 09.25 09.46 10.10 10.33 11.01 11.29 11.51 12.18 12.47 13.12 13.31 13.57 14.28 14.55 TaSMJIJ)j_x—a)J;
Al Nakhal 05.29 06.12 06.50 07.19 07.56 08.28 08.44 09.05 09.27 09.47 10.12 10.35 11.08 11.32 11.58 12.20 12.50 13.14 13.33 13.59 14.30 14.58 )
Burj Nahar, Intersection 05.32 06.15 06.53 07.22 07.59 08.32 08.48 09.09 09.31 09.51 10.16 10.39 11.07 11.36 11.58 12.25 12.54 13.19 13.38 14.04 14.35 15.02 )L@C).\t]alﬁ;
Naif Intersection 05.33 06.17 06.54 07.24 08.01 08.34 08.49 09.11 09.32 09.53 10.17 10.41 11.09 11.38 12.00 12.27 12.56 13.21 13.40 14.06 14.37 15.04 Al zblas
Gold Souq Bus Station 05.37 06.21 06.58 07.28 08.05 08.38 08.54 09.15 09.37 09.57 10.22 10.46 11.15 11.44 12.05 12.32 13.02 13.27 13.46 14.12 14.43 15.10 U PR PWRCHEIEN
Monday to Wednesday sl M1 ) i
Al Qusais, Bus Station 14.10 14.40 15.05 15.35 16.00 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.47 18.12 18.40 19.05 19.30 19.55 20.20 20.50 21.15 21.45 22.15 22.40 Ueradll Sl A
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 14.12 14.42 15.07 15.38 16.03 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.51 18.15 18.43 19.08 19.33 19.58 20.23 20.53 21.17 21.47 22.17 22.42 @.‘)Slimm».«\'m
Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 14.13 14.43 15.08 15.40 16.06 16.31 17.02 17.32 17.54 18.18 18.46 19.10 19.35 20.00 20.25 20.55 21.19 21.49 22.18 22.43 o) Jloe o Sbuse ¥ diana
Camp .

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 14.16 14.46 15.11 15.43 16.09 16.35 17.06 17.36 17.58 18.21 18.49 19.13 19.38 20.03 20.28 20.58 21.21 21.51 22.21 22.46 Jrae YV daos
Public Transport Agency 14.20 1450 15.15 15.47 16.13 16.38 17.09 17.40 18.02 18.25 18.53 19.17 19.42 20.07 20.31 21.01 21.25 21.55 22.24 22.49 Aalal o algall dosisia
New Dawn Private School 14.23 1453 15.17 15.49 16.15 16.41 17.12 17.42 18.05 18.28 18.56 19.19 19.44 20.09 20.34 21.04 21.27 21.57 22.26 22.51 Laladl 90 o8 A yde
Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 14.24 1454 15.18 15,50 16.16 16.42 17.13 17.43 18.06 18.29 18.57 19.20 19.45 20.10 20.35 21.05 21.28 21.58 22.27 22.52 agoad) Slasall £ diana
Emirates Housing 1425 1455 15.19 15,51 16.17 16.43 17.14 17.44 18.07 18.30 18.58 19.21 19.46 20.11 20.36 21.06 21.29 21.59 22.28 22.53 ahlal ok Sl
Russian International School 14.26 1456 15.21 1553 16.19 16.44 17.15 17.46 18.08 18.31 18.59 19.23 19.48 20.13 20.37 21.07 21.31 22.01 22.30 22.55 EAPRU WS EWRREW |
Galadari Driving School 14.35 15.05 15.29 16.01 16.28 16.53 17.25 17.55 18.17 18.40 19.07 19.31 19.56 20.20 20.45 21.15 21.38 22.07 22.36 23.01 uljmva;meuwms)s)a
Al Huraiz Establishment 14.39 15.09 15.33 16.05 16.32 16.58 17.30 18.00 18.22 18.45 19.11 19.35 20.00 20.24 20.48 21.18 21.42 22.10 22.39 23.04 | s 3e
Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private 14.43 15.12 15.36 16.08 16.35 17.01 17.33 18.04 18.25 18.48 19.14 19.38 20.03 20.27 20.51 21.21 21.44 22.12 22.41 23.06 4.41;.\131.\3..\1\4..\).\“ n.\@.\.\]
School

Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital 14.44 1513 15.37 16.09 16.36 17.02 17.34 18.05 18.26 18.49 19.15 19.39 20.04 20.28 20.52 21.22 21.45 22.13 22.42 23.07 A3y Addess - Bagill
Al Nahda, Park 2 14.47 15.15 15.39 16.12 16.39 17.04 17.36 18.07 18.28 18.51 19.17 19.41 20.06 20.30 20.54 21.23 21.47 22.14 22.43 23.09 Y oagdl diom
Ministry Of Human Resources & 1451 15.19 1543 16.16 16.43 17.08 17.40 18.10 18.31 18.54 19.20 19.44 20.09 20.33 20.57 21.26 21.50 22.17 22.46 23.11 bl 4l 5 )15l 3155
Emiratisation

Emirates Driving Institute 1454 1521 15.45 16.19 16.46 17.11 17.43 18.12 18.34 18.57 19.23 19.46 20.11 20.35 21.00 21.29 21.52 22.19 22.48 23.13 Blsll ol jLoYl 2gme
Sheikh Rashid Colony 1 1455 15.22 15.46 16.20 16.47 17.12 17.44 18.13 18.35 18.58 19.24 19.47 20.12 20.36 21.01 21.29 21.53 22.20 22.49 23.14 ‘Mbc—u.\”uﬁ-«.\a
Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop 1458 1524 15.48 16.22 16.49 17.14 17.46 18.16 18.37 19.00 19.26 19.50 20.15 20.39 21.03 21.31 21.55 22.22 22.51 23.16 Bagill 5 550 Sl Ao
Ministry of Information 15.00 15.26 15.50 16.24 16.51 17.16 17.48 18.17 18.39 19.02 19.28 19.52 20.17 20.41 21.05 21.33 21.57 22.23 22.52 23.17 fM.:Y 3yl
Stadium Metro Bus Stop 15.02 15.28 15.52 16.26 16.53 17.18 17.50 18.19 18.41 19.04 19.30 19.54 20.19 20.43 21.07 21.35 21.59 22.25 22.54 23.19 Sl 5 yie il Ao
Al Jadeed Bakery 15.15 15.40 16.03 16.36 17.03 17.27 17.59 18.29 18.50 19.14 19.40 20.03 20.27 20.51 21.15 21.44 22.07 22.34 23.02 23.26 A.\AA.").\AA.“
Dubai Scout Mission 15.16 15.41 16.04 16.37 17.04 17.28 18.00 18.30 18.52 19.15 19.41 20.04 20.28 20.52 21.16 21.44 22.08 22.34 23.03 23.27 Lfl AalaS dpasde
Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank 15.18 15.43 16.06 16.39 17.05 17.30 18.02 18.32 18.53 19.17 19.42 20.05 20.30 20.54 21.17 21.46 22.09 22.36 23.04 23.29 ") 90 - d).“]lq_u
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus 15.19 15.44 16.07 16.40 17.06 17.31 18.03 18.33 18.54 19.18 19.43 20.06 20.31 20.55 21.18 21.47 22.10 22.37 23.05 23.29 Y Gaall ‘})Aa\_aMﬂlA
Stop 2

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 2 15.22 15.47 16.10 16.43 17.09 17.34 18.06 18.36 18.57 19.21 19.46 20.09 20.34 20.58 21.21 21.50 22.13 22.39 23.08 23.32 Yol el db s S pe
Reef Mall 1525 15,50 16.13 16.46 17.12 17.36 18.08 18.38 19.00 19.23 19.49 20.12 20.36 21.00 21.24 21.52 22.15 22.42 23.10 23.34 Jae iy )l
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2 15.28 15.53 16.16 16.49 17.15 17.39 18.11 18.41 19.03 19.26 19.52 20.15 20.39 21.03 21.27 21.55 22.18 22.44 23.12 23.36 ¥ aSewd) s -3,
Al Nakhal 15.30 15.56 16.19 16.52 17.17 17.41 18.13 18.43 19.05 19.28 19.54 20.17 20.41 21.05 21.29 21.57 22.20 22.46 23.14 23.38 gl
Burj Nahar, Intersection 15.35 16.01 16.24 16.57 17.22 17.47 18.18 18.48 19.10 19.34 19.59 20.22 20.47 21.11 21.34 22.02 22.24 22.51 23.19 23.43 )L@C)J&LIA;
Naif Intersection 15.37 16.03 16.27 17.00 17.24 17.49 18.20 18.50 19.12 19.36 20.01 20.24 20.49 21.13 21.36 22.04 22.26 22.53 23.20 23.44 Al zblas

Gold Souq Bus Station 15.43 16.10 16.34 17.07 17.31 17.57 18.28 18.58 19.21 19.45 20.10 20.33 20.58 21.22 21.45 22.13 22.35 23.01 23.27 23.51 U PR PWRCHEIEN



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Al Qusais, Bus Station - Gold Souq Bus Station

VXN a9 el dhag - uae‘al“ eMila dhas

ISundays 2a Y
Al Qusais, Bus Station 05.15 05.40 06.05 06.35 07.05 07.35 08.05 08.30 09.00 09.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.30 14.00 14.30 15.00 15.27 Ueradll Sl daas
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 05.18 05.42 06.07 06.37 07.07 07.37 08.07 08.32 09.02 09.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.02 15.29 @)ﬁ!mmw\'m
Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 05.19 05.44 06.09 06.39 07.08 07.38 08.08 08.33 09.03 09.33 10.04 10.34 11.08 11.33 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.33 14.03 14.33 15.03 15.30 o) Jlas o Sbuse ¥ diana
Camp -

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 05.22 05.46 06.11 06.41 07.11 07.40 08.10 08.35 09.06 09.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.32 e YV daos
Public Transport Agency 05.24 05.49 06.14 06.44 07.13 07.43 08.13 08.38 09.08 09.38 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.08 12.38 13.09 13.39 14.09 14.39 15.09 15.36 Aalal wMalgall dosisga
New Dawn Private School 05.27 05.51 06.16 06.46 07.16 07.45 08.15 08.40 09.11 09.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.10 12.40 13.11 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.38 mlallu}_\}ai..\).\a
Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 05.27 05.52 06.17 06.47 07.16 07.46 08.16 08.41 09.11 09.41 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.10 12.40 13.11 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.38 a.u_nllui [JE2ECINENN
Emirates Housing 05.28 05.53 06.18 06.48 07.17 07.47 08.17 08.42 09.12 09.42 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.11 12.41 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.42 15.12 15.39 abyla ]).‘L.USL.M
Russian International School 05.29 05.54 06.19 06.49 07.18 07.48 08.18 08.43 09.13 09.43 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.12 12.42 13.13 13.43 14.13 14.43 15.13 15.40 udlmj)llmjwl
Galadari Driving School 05.34 05.58 06.23 06.53 07.23 07.53 08.23 08.48 09.18 09.49 10.20 10.50 11.19 11.49 12.18 12.48 13.19 13.49 14.19 14.49 15.19 1545 uljmva;meuwms)s)a
Al Huraiz Establishment 05.36 06.00 06.25 06.56 07.25 07.55 08.25 08.50 09.21 09.51 10.23 10.53 11.22 11.52 12.21 12.51 13.22 13.52 14.22 14.52 15.21 15.48 Sl dssde
Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private 05.37 06.02 06.27 06.57 07.27 07.57 08.27 08.52 09.23 09.53 10.25 10.55 11.24 11.54 12.23 12.53 13.24 13.54 14.24 14.54 15.23 15.50 Lol abasdl Ao jae - 32l
School

Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital 05.38 06.02 06.27 06.58 07.28 07.58 08.28 08.53 09.23 09.54 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.23 12.53 13.25 13.55 14.24 1454 15.24 15.50 S\A:JJ'\}A.;\:M“-B*;JI
Al Nahda, Park 2 05.39 06.04 06.29 06.59 07.29 07.59 08.29 08.54 09.25 09.56 10.27 10.57 11.26 11.56 12.25 12.55 13.26 13.56 14.26 14.56 15.25 15.52 gl d5m
Ministry Of Human Resources &  05.42 06.06 06.31 07.02 07.32 08.02 08.32 08.57 09.28 09.58 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.27 12.57 13.29 13.59 14.28 14.58 15.28 15.54 u.\la,.dljm)..d!.x)bd 3yl
Emiratisation

Emirates Driving Institute 05.44 06.08 06.33 07.04 07.34 08.04 08.34 08.59 09.30 10.00 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.29 12.59 13.31 14.01 14.30 15.00 15.29 15.56 Glesll ol jLoYl 2g2e
Sheikh Rashid Colony 1 05.44 06.08 06.33 07.04 07.34 08.04 08.34 08.59 09.31 10.01 10.32 11.02 11.31 12.01 12.30 13.00 13.31 14.01 14.30 15.00 15.30 15.56 \MUC.\..JYUSLA‘
Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop 05.46 06.10 06.35 07.06 07.36 08.06 08.36 09.01 09.32 10.03 10.34 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.31 13.01 13.33 14.03 14.32 15.02 15.31 15.58 Bagill 5 550 Sl Al
Ministry of Information 05.47 06.11 06.36 07.07 07.37 08.07 08.37 09.02 09.34 10.04 10.35 11.05 11.34 12.04 12.33 13.03 13.34 14.04 14.33 15.03 15.33 15.59 fM.:Y 3yl
Stadium Metro Bus Stop 05.48 06.12 06.37 07.08 07.38 08.08 08.38 09.04 09.35 10.06 10.37 11.07 11.36 12.06 12.34 13.04 13.36 14.06 14.35 15.05 15.34 16.01 Sl 5 yie Ml Ao

Al Jadeed Bakery 05.55 06.18 06.43 07.14 07.44 08.14 08.44 09.09 09.41 10.12 10.43 11.13 11.42 12.12 12.41 13.10 13.42 14.12 14.41 15.12 15.41 16.09 REN SN
Dubai Scout Mission 05.55 06.19 06.44 07.15 07.45 08.14 08.44 09.10 09.41 10.12 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.41 13.11 13.43 14.13 14.42 15.12 15.42 16.10 u_\AZ\éL:.\SA_).é'
Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank 05.57 06.20 06.45 07.16 07.46 08.15 08.45 09.11 09.42 10.13 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.43 13.12 13.44 14.14 14.43 15.14 15.43 16.11 ielly g0 - 5yl iy
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus 05.57 06.20 06.45 07.16 07.46 08.16 08.46 09.11 09.43 10.14 10.45 11.15 11.44 12.15 12.43 13.13 13.44 14.15 14.44 15.14 15.44 16.12 Y Gaall ‘})Ad\_JMBlA“-Ll}a
Stop 2

Muraqqgabat, Police Station 2 05.59 06.22 06.47 07.18 07.48 08.17 08.47 09.13 09.44 10.15 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.45 13.14 13.46 14.16 14.45 15.16 15.45 16.13 Yol el db s S e
Reef Mall 06.00 06.23 06.48 07.19 07.49 08.18 08.48 09.14 09.45 10.16 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.46 13.15 13.47 14.18 14.47 15.17 15.47 16.15 Jsecasyll
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2 06.01 06.24 06.49 07.20 07.50 08.19 08.49 09.15 09.46 10.17 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.47 13.16 13.48 14.19 14.48 15.19 1548 16.16 TaSMJIJ)j_x—a)J;
Al Nakhal 06.02 06.25 06.50 07.21 07.51 08.21 08.51 09.16 09.48 10.19 10.50 11.20 11.49 1220 12.48 13.18 13.49 14.21 1450 15.20 15.50 16.18 )
Burj Nahar, Intersection 06.04 06.27 06.52 07.23 07.53 08.23 08.53 09.18 09.50 10.21 10.52 11.22 11.51 1222 12,50 13.20 13.51 14.24 1453 15.23 15.53 16.21 )L@C);ELIA;
Naif Intersection 06.05 06.28 06.53 07.24 07.54 08.24 08.54 09.19 09.51 10.22 10.53 11.23 11.52 12.23 12.51 13.21 13.52 14.25 14.54 15.24 15.54 16.22 Bl mbalas
Gold Souq Bus Station 06.09 06.32 06.57 07.28 07.58 08.28 08.58 09.23 09.55 10.26 10.57 11.27 11.56 12.27 12.55 13.25 13.56 14.29 14.58 15.29 15.58 16.26 U PR PWRCHEIEN
ISundays 2a Y
Al Qusais, Bus Station 16.04 16.36 17.07 17.40 18.10 18.40 19.15 19.45 20.15 20.50 21.25 21.55 22.25 22.55 23.22 Ueradll Sl A
Muhaisnah 2, Masjid Hamad 16.06 16.38 17.09 17.43 18.13 18.43 19.18 19.48 20.18 20.53 21.27 21.57 22.27 22.57 23.24 @J)Sl!mm».«\'m
Abdul Karim

Muhaisnah 2, Al Shirawi Labour 16.07 16.40 17.11 17.44 18.15 18.45 19.20 19.50 20.20 20.54 21.29 21.59 22.28 22.58 23.26 sl Jles USL.mYm
Camp -

Muhaisnah 2, Entrance 16.10 16.42 17.14 17.47 18.18 18.48 19.23 19.53 20.23 20.57 21.32 22.01 22.31 23.00 23.28 Jrae YV daos
Public Transport Agency 16.13 16.46 17.17 17.51 18.22 18.52 19.27 19.57 20.27 21.01 21.35 22.04 22.34 23.03 23.31 uLd!uMAa!}d!wM
New Dawn Private School 16.16 16.48 17.20 17.583 18.24 18.54 19.29 19.59 20.29 21.03 21.38 22.07 22.36 23.06 23.33 Laladl 90 o8 A yde
Muhaisnah 4, New Housing 16.16 16.49 17.20 17.54 18.25 18.55 19.30 20.00 20.30 21.04 21.39 22.08 22.37 23.06 23.34 5.\5_\>‘~JIQSL.\.;.\I L dopa
Emirates Housing 16.17 16.50 17.21 17.55 18.26 18.56 19.31 20.01 20.31 21.05 21.40 22.09 22.38 23.07 23.35 QI)LY]OL‘.\LOSLM
Russian International School 16.18 16.51 17.22 17.56 18.27 18.57 19.32 20.02 20.32 21.06 21.41 22.10 22.39 23.08 23.36 EAPRU WS EWRREW |
Galadari Driving School 16.24 16.56 17.28 18.02 18.33 19.03 19.38 20.09 20.39 21.12 21.48 22.16 22.44 23.13 23.41 uljmva;meuwms)s)a
Al Huraiz Establishment 16.27 16.59 17.31 18.05 18.36 19.06 19.41 20.13 20.43 21.16 21.51 22.19 22.47 23.16 23.43 | s 3e
Al Nahda, The Sheffeild Private 16.29 17.01 17.33 18.07 18.39 19.09 19.44 20.15 20.45 21.18 21.53 22.21 22.49 23.18 23.45 dalad ;Ls..\ﬂ:t..‘).\a n.\@.\ll
School

Al Nahda, Zuleikha Hospital 16.29 17.02 17.34 18.08 18.39 19.09 19.44 20.16 20.46 21.19 21.54 22.22 22.50 23.18 23.46 A3y Addess - Bagill
Al Nahda, Park 2 16.31 17.03 17.35 18.10 18.41 19.11 19.46 20.18 20.48 21.21 21.56 22.24 22.52 23.20 23.47 Y oagdl diom
Ministry Of Human Resources & 16.33 17.06 17.38 18.12 18.44 19.14 19.49 20.20 20.50 21.23 21.58 22.26 22.54 23.22 23.49 bl 4l 5 )15l 3155
Emiratisation

Emirates Driving Institute 16.35 17.08 17.40 18.15 18.46 19.16 19.51 20.23 20.53 21.26 22.00 22.28 22.56 23.24 23.51 Blsll ol jLoYl 2gme
Sheikh Rashid Colony 1 16.36 17.09 17.41 18.16 18.47 19.17 19.52 20.24 20.54 21.26 22.01 22.29 22.57 23.25 23.52 Vsl C.\..JYUSL.M
Al Nahda Metro Bus Stop 16.38 17.11 17.43 18.18 18.49 19.19 19.54 20.27 20.57 21.28 22.03 22.31 22.58 23.26 23.53 Bagill 5 550 Sl Ao
Ministry of Information 16.39 17.12 17.45 18.19 18,51 19.20 19.55 20.29 20.59 21.30 22.04 22.32 23.00 23.28 23.55 fM.:Y 3yl
Stadium Metro Bus Stop 16.41 1714 17.47 18.21 1853 19.22 19.57 20.31 21.01 21.32 22.06 22.34 23.01 23.29 23.56 Sl 5 yie il Ao
Al Jadeed Bakery 16.50 17.23 17.56 18.30 19.02 19.31 20.06 20.40 21.10 21.41 22.15 22.43 23.10 23.36 00.03 m;AJ!).o..JI
Dubai Scout Mission 16.50 17.24 17.57 18.31 19.03 19.32 20.07 20.41 21.11 21.42 22.16 22.44 23.10 23.37 00.04 u‘l AalaS dpasde
Hor Al Anz, Mashreq Bank 16.52 17.26 17.58 18.33 19.04 19.34 20.09 20.42 21.12 21.43 22.18 22.46 23.12 23.39 00.05 ") 90 - df.nll_lu
Abu Baker Al Siddique Metro Bus 16.53 17.27 17.59 18.34 19.05 19.35 20.10 20.43 21.13 21.44 22.19 22.47 23.13 23.39 00.06 Y Gaall ‘})Aa\_aMBlA
Stop 2

Muraqgqgabat, Police Station 2 16.55 17.29 18.02 18.36 19.08 19.37 20.12 20.45 21.15 21.46 22.20 22.48 23.14 23.41 00.07 Yol el db s S pe
Reef Mall 16.56 17.31 18.03 18.38 19.10 19.39 20.13 20.47 21.16 21.47 22.21 22.49 23.15 23.42 00.08 Jae iy )l
Deira, Fish Roundabout 2 16.58 17.33 18.06 18.40 19.12 19.42 20.15 20.48 21.18 21.49 22.23 22.51 23.17 23.43 00.10 ¥ aSewd) s -3,
Al Nakhal 16.59 17.34 18.08 18.42 19.14 19.44 20.17 20.50 21.19 21.50 22.24 22.52 23.18 23.45 00.11 gl
Burj Nahar, Intersection 17.02 17.38 18.12 18.46 19.19 19.48 20.20 20.53 21.22 21.53 22.27 22.55 23.21 23.47 00.14 e (] &LIAJ
Naif Intersection 17.03 17.40 18.13 18.48 19.20 19.50 20.22 20.54 21.23 21.54 22.28 22.56 23.22 23.48 00.15 Gl mbalds

Gold Souq Bus Station 17.07 17.45 18.19 18.55 19.29 19.58 20.30 21.02 21.30 22.01 22.34 23.02 23.27 23.53 00.20 U PR PWRCHEIEN
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